Yuan Xiutang A Prosperous City That Never Sleeps, 1930s (date unknown). Chromalithograph on paper.
Collection of the Shanghai History Museum. Courtesy: Asian Art Museum, San Francisco

in the art wo

thenewyorkartworld.com March 2010



RICHARD MOVE

Red Cicciollina, 2009, c-print,10"x8”

represented by

HP GARCIA GALLERY
|

580 Eighth Avenue NYC 10018 212 354 7333 hpgarciagallery.com




The Armory Show New Art by Living Artists — Pier 94

ARMORY FOCUS:BERLIN
r ow Armory Focus, a new section dedicaled to the hest established and emergmg gallenes from a notable avt communlty

premieres with selections from Berlin
JdRREmBa

alefigBrita nsamenna

International Contemporary Art Show e

Albrecht. Frankitiff=Eigge a
Frankfurt 7 GREECE: he A rlm:—nt Ath
Gre sRNORRED Dubln - Kerlin b he at or, Dub n ISRAEL: D
2, [SERIE nighah o e Mcum GElErEIRAffa
ONITOR ‘Rame- | a Rumma, Milan« Ga leriz Franco Soffiantine, Turin: Studio | A Citt
ROOMS Venice HIBIEEES S Tokys - MizEmaA + Callerys T ol
Gallery, - ONEAND . ey SEBL| THEHETHERLANDSZCElcr e AKIREINA M s { E Amsterdam=Dig
L pstream Ga ery Amster NEWZEALAND: Starkwh te Auckizn
n B Cluj RUSSIA: Aidan Gal 'R GElErM
SPAIN: Nogueras Blanchard, B=rr . A L MEdr d - P

Fleming & Pdrm aNBUSUNITED
2nt & ModEr S v ™o 7 H - Hef@l@§t London
Lundun Ing E € er) d

3 \art Phi ade|GRIENE
C Deit¢ARPFOIECISENEWNYE, k - ElcyemRiviSgionsNe w YORkSBer <k HienGallk:r
yrk Zach Feuer Galer M/ FOXX Eos AndEless radueh on. NewYor
an Benda, New Yo 3 Ing & Lopez Gall New York - Laurel G I en (Sr al A PH‘\J >
New York * ka § c . ery, [SEnta 22 RE ofEtk offman Galery, Ct
Franeisesl +arfsbighe . minGallery NewYork Sez n KellGallery N

{ or GBEVIH K

Freid Pro|eets) NFW mrk oSS Mi o Gallery N
3 Ange\es Parketrr ubl s v

c Sn tzeg GaHery‘ M.am Richard Tgges F BEpALt Los Ange es
NedNOIKESUSERNR) o/ ctte JEOSARSEIESIPIDc Los Ar, Je\es Wel space, Nes Vork Pace Wilder
Zwirner. New Yark

The Armory Show Art of the 20thiCentury — Pier 92

he Cutts G2 ery. [lGrenic DENMARK: Fail) u. Copenh2gen FINLAND: GElEre 3
aerl@Baniel Temp BAy PEMs GERMANY [BIEGA| ER E Frankiuet) Va e ) M u'tz Ga ery,
(AOMIREKRTer Galer cPBEHIAN Galer & FREMES, G.A a 'Arte € Tm n SWEDEN:
n UNITED KINGE oM: A 2R CHisic ed, London

unathan Bcos‘ BIGEMNE ¢ Vi agesMak V.

clliz de Tarres, Ltd, N YorkeBEWMaare Gallery, N rk vew York + Leslie Feely F

arum Gallery N York - B=NEREREaT an. Ltd Bemard €old
York Nohra Hmmo
y. Birmr

March 4-7 - Piers 92 and 94 - New York

thearmoryshow.com - armoryartsweek.com

scope-art.com

Junel5-20 July23-26 Oct 15-1810 MiamiDec 2-510




Iomethimg
new to get excited about.

FineArtFair

MODERN & CONTEMPORARY ART
MAY 21-23, 2010

FESTIVAL PAVILION, FORT MASON CENTER, SAN FRANCISCO pmlo

THE MODERN &
CONTEMPORARY
LATIN AMERICAN

ARTFAIR

LIt than just art.
S more than Just a LONDON 2010, JUNE 3-6

EARLS COURT EXHIBITION CENTRE | BROMPTON HALL

Media Sponsor:
Art L Art

www.lj\:::::\;‘;ot:ns.com M A
NEW YORK 2010, NOV. 11-14

PIERS 92 & 94 | NEW YORK CITY
711 12TH AVENUE | WWW.PINTAART.COM

Space is limited, contact 631-283-5505 rick@hamptonsexpo.com



KOREAN ART SHOW

Korean Art Show aims to expand and integrate
the genuine uniqueness of Korean contemporary
art in to the global art market. Also one of the
main objectives of the show includes establish-
ing a firm foundation for promoting
KIAF2010(Sep. 9-13, COEX, Seoul, Korea) to
the galleries in North America as one of the most
prestigious art fairs in Asia.

Korean Art Show is in cooperation with SCOPE NY.

Preview

March. 2 (Tues) 2010, 6:00pm

Exhibition period
March. 3 (Wed) — March. 7 (Sun), 11:00am-7:00pm

March. 4 (Thu), 11:00am-10:00pm

Participant

Approximately 30 Korean Galleries

The shuttle bus will be provided from Armory
Show and Scope to Korean Art Show.

For more information, please visit the website.

KIAF(Korea International Art Fair)
Korea International Art Fair, established in 2002, has

grown to be Asia’s largest contemporary art fair. For

D il A .

more information, please attend our special presen- LA.\}ENUE, 7"nin StoresiiF r

. . . 608 west 28th street, New York
tation and the promotional booth during Korean Art

Show or visit the website www.kiaf.org

AUSPICE SUPPORTER
www.koreanartshow.com Galleries Association of Korea Ministry of Culture, Sports and Tourism of the Republic of Korea
Korea International Art Fair Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade of the Republic of Korea
koreanartshow@gmail.com Arts Council Korea

Korean Cultural Service NY



A Stylish Gateway to the Lower East Side

151 East Houston Street, Lower East Side, NY tel 212-777-0012 www.hoteleasthouston.com

the Mmag.com

24

26

30

EDITORIAL

Tamara Kostianovsky
at Y Gallery, New York
By Kiistin Reger

Shanghai
at Asian Art Museum, San Francisco
By Megan Seelie

Duncan R. Anderson
at Kasia Kay Art Projects, Chicago
By lynda Wellhausen

Never Run Away
at STUX, New York
By Megan Marie Garwood

Per Adolfsen

at 532 Gallery Thomas Jaeckel,
New York

By Mary Hrbacek

LISTINGS

New York City
Chicago

Los Angeles
San Francisco
Miami
Shanghai
Beijing

BASICS

News
Openings
Auctions
Index

MAPS

Village * LES

Soho ¢ Tribeca
Chelsea

Midtown © 57th Street
Uptown

Brooklyn ¢ Williamsburg
Queens * LIC
Chicago

Los Angeles

San Francisco

Miami © Wynwood
Shanghai

Beijing

he past is a foreign country; they do things differently

there — Leslie Poles Harlley. Actually I never read the
novel this prescient quote is atiributed fo, The GoBetween
(1953). But with the recent death of Harold Pinter, who
wiote the screenplay for the 1971 film adapiation, I've
been sifting through fragments of language that resonate
across time. Seems like a lot of people want to go back
in fime. Who would have thought we would be debat
ing the merits of The New Deal nearly a hundred years
after the The Great Depression. (VWhose idea was it fo
call the Depression "Great” by the way?)

As inconvenient fruths go, unfortunately when all of
the economic stimulus plans and protectionist plans of
the 1930s failed fo turn around the most significant
worldwide economic depression fo date, the worldwide
war economy — yech, that one, World War Two,
rather conveniently "happened” in 1939 and all of a
sudden everyone was back at work. Sure do hope
that today’s economic stimulus plans and protectionist
plans don't fail; you never know what can happen.
Just a thought.

Then again, lots of people want fo live in the future;
they're saving other peoples’ money for a rainy day or a
nuclear winter, whichever comes first. VWhat's your pleasure;
hot or cold? In any case, money is not money unless you
spend it. Like blood, it has to circulate or it's useless.
The more you save, the more you lose. Where's that
“irrational exuberance” when we really need 2

Yes, the world is changing; no, nothing's changed at all.
The past is a foreign country — How does that go
again?

M

thenewyorkartworld.com

Vol. 13, No. 7, March, 2010
ISSN 1534-5394

Publisher/ M. Brendon Maclnnis ® Director/ Kristin Reger ®
Promotions/ Tam Vo ® Confributing Writers/ Mary Hrbacek/
Lynda Wellhausen/ Megan Seelie/ Nicolette Ramirez/
Megan Marie Garwood/ Natane Takeda,/ Christopher De-
Wolf  Photo Editor/ Joel Simpson ® Architecture Edlior/ Guy
Reziciner ® Circulations Manager/ Steven Rodriguez ® Craphic
Design/ Shelly Wang ® Web Design/ LanXu ® Web Master/
Orin Buck ® Copyeditor Intern/Claudia Eve Beauchesne

Asia Bureau ® Editor/ Vivi Ying He

MBM Publications, Room 104, building 2, 91 Tai An Rd Shanghai
200052 China. Tel /CH 86.13761300987 /HK 852.95357978
email/ vivi@thenewyorkartworld.com
thenewyorkartworld.com

M is published monthly by MBM Publications. All requests for
permission and reprints must be made in writing to:

MBM Publications 303 West 42nd Street, Suite 511

New York, NY 10036. Tel 212.956.0614
editor@thenewyorkartworld.com

Printed in China

thenewyorkartworld.com 9



News

New Member

Keszler Gallery Madison Avenve has joined the
Member Listings guide of M. (see Uptown Listings).

Art Next has joined the Member
Listings guide of M. (see Chelsea Listings).

On the Move

Carmichael Gallery has moved from West Holly-
wood to a new location in Culver City, 5795 Wash-
ington Blvd. (see Los Angeles Listings).

Katharina Rich Perlow has moved from the Fuller
Building in Midtown to St . 303 of Gagosian's 980
Madison Avenue building Uptown. (see Uptown
Listings).

Art Fair
(see ARMORY: essentials, previous page)

The Armory Show;, featuring art of the 20th and 21st
centuries, takes place next month, March 4 -7, on
Pier 94. AVIP preview is scheduled Wednesday,
March 3. For more information please visit:
www.thearmoryshow.com

VOLTA NY, the boutique fair for cotemporary art,
takes place next month, March 4 - 7, at 7West 34th St.,
near the Empire State Building. For more information
please visit: www.voltashow.com

thenewyorkartworld.com

SIMPLY REFRESHING

www.hoteljen.com

As arefreshing return to simplicity, Hotel Jen is a calm, affordable haven in a hectic world.

Throughout Hotel Jen, you will experience a thoughtfully designed environment and natural,
gracious service.

Above all, you will enjoy the practical combination of comfort, convenience and facilities
at an affordable rate.

-l

MEMBER OF L
WORLDHOTE L'@ 5 u

FIRST GLASS COLLECTION T

GDS Codes: Amadeus HKGHAR  Galileo 41710 Sabre 15146 Worldspan HAHKG 1:ETEE
508 Queens Road West,Western District, Hong Kong, Tel: +852 - 2974 1234




Tamara Kostianovsky
Y Gallery, New York

By Kristin Reger

Argenﬂman artist Tamara Kostianovsky, represented
by Y Gallery [based in New York's new Lower
East Side LES art district] is one of the featured artist
in the VOLTA art fair this month, and her work was
also shown at the PINTA art fair earlier this season.
Kristin Reger of M spoke with Ms. Kostianovsky
about her work in this inferview which took place
af New York’s Bowery Hotel.

How did you start with the idea of doing these
fabric meat pieces? The sfory goes a few years
back. | was born in Israel, but grew up in
Argentina and | came to the US in 2000 fo study
art. That year, there was a huge default of the
Argentinean economy. For those living in the US
with  Argentinean money, overnight we found
ourselves with limited resources. | didn't have
money fo go buy art supplies, but | did have a lof
of clothing | had brought from Argentina. When you
travel you pack a lot and offen end up wearing only
two or three things! So I had all this clothing, warm
sweaters and things that connected me fo a part of
my life in Argentina that | missed. | started by
making 3-dimensional maps out of clothes. Slowly
the imagery of the cows and meat came about. It
was the perfect marriage; the sweaters were
perfect fo make fat and muscles. | always liked the red-
dish colors in the sculptures. It was a very good maich.

These materials lend themselves well to
expressing the detail in the muscles. To recre
ate a piece of meat on bone, using fabric, it’s
really successful. Can you talk more about the
maps?

Lower East Side

| started thinking about how a map can represent a
person and the connection between geography
and the body. How geography seems to be so
outside of ourselves, as a science on its own. | felt
there was a geographical problem inside myself.
Because | was an immigrant, | had a difficult time
understanding my surroundings. All the names were
foreign, | didn't know where things were, but
somehow | started associating my figure with the
map of Argentina. It's feminine and skinny. It has a
humanoid shape. | started making o map of
Argentina out of leather, made with my clothing. It
was very heavy! There was something endearing
about it. It represented the feeling of displacement.

To make it out of leather seems like a natural
choice since there’s the whole tradition of the
gaucho, the cattle industry in Argentina. Cows
really found a way info my work in the beginning.
| always say that in Argentina there are as many trucks
bringing catle fo  butcher as there are
delivering Budweiser here! | grew up with this imagery.

12 thenewyorkartworld.com

Tamara Kostianovsky Abnegation, 2007 . Articles of clothing belonging to the artist, embroidery floss,
batting, armature wire, and meat hook, 5372 x 49 x 27 in. Courtesy: Y Gallery, New York

thenewyorkartworld.com



When did you come to Argentina from Israel?
What part of Argentina did you grow up in2
| grew up in Buenos Aires. | was born to Argentinean
parents in Israel, we came back when | was very young.

Buenos Aires has such a vibrant gallery scene.
Do you show back at home? | left early in my
career so | haven't had a chance to really
investigate the Argentinean art scene. But every time
I visit, everyone is really excited; it seems like there's
always more going on.

It always seems more exciting for an artist when
you’re away from home, no matter how
interesting home may be!

Lower East Side

When did you come to New York? Did you feel
the pull, as an artist, to come here? Absolutely!
I was in Philadelphia for five years, | went to school
there at the Pennsylvania Academy of Fine Arts, |
studied sculpture. After a few years in Philadelphia,
| realized that New York was the major attraction. |
always wanted fo come here but it was a dream
that got put off for years. Then in 2004 | came to
New York and | loved it!

How did you and Cecilia [Jurado, owner of Y
Gallery] meet?2 We met atf the Biennial at the
Museo del Barrio, The S-Files. One of her artists was
there, Dulce Pinzon. | had work in the Biennial.
Cecilia saw it, loved it, and said “Let's talk.” At first
I was a litfle skeptical. But time went by, and one

14 thenewyorkartworld.com

Tamara Kostianovsky Abacus, 2008. Clothing belonging fo the arfist, ink, shelloc and
meat hooks (front and back views), Each piece 96 x 36 x 45 in.

Courtesy: Y Gallery, New York

day | sent her an email saying, "Hey Cecilia, you
still want to talk?” And she said, "Yeah, of course!”
Although there are a lot of Lafin American artists living
in New York, there are different approaches fo
different issues; these pieces were not so straight-
forward.  She said the work was “prefty” and yet
aggressive, that the pieces were on her mind for a long fime.

Which pieces did she see? The cow pieces. We're
setting up a show for the map pieces now, she has
shown the meat pieces a lot, but not the map works.

What is the series called? | don’t want to just
keep calling it the “meat sculptures”... It has
many fitles, but that works! Volta's [the art fair] going
to show the meat pieces, but new one. There are

two works that combine the maps and the meat.
One that will be at Volta is called, "Map of Truth”.
It's cow skin, mounted as a rug on the wall, and it
has a map sfitched on it. I'm really excited to show
it, it hasn't been shown before.

| understand that your studio is in Greenpoint
[Brooklyn]. It seems like a little secluded artist
peninsula over there! How do you like it | love
it I'live in Greenpoint; | have a new studio there that
| moved into a couple of weeks ago. It's a good
building with many talented arfists. My neighbor is
a great designer. It doesn't look like we're in a
building of arfistic geniuses, but we all do well. If's great!

thenewyorkartworld.com 15



Lower East Side

Tamara Kostianovsky, Map of Truth, 2008. Articles of clothing belonging to the artist and embroidery floss.

132 x 93 in. Courtesy: Y Gallery, New York

What artists would you cite as your influences?
I was trained classically; Veldzquez and Rembrandt
and all those people are my heroes. I'm attached
to color. | feel like what | do is sculptural, on one
hand, but it has a lot to do with painting too; there
is a lot of color coordinating and getting the right
colors through layering fabric. Lately I haven't been
looking at artists so much, my references [for the
work] come from the internet. It's hard for me fo visit
slaughterhouses in the US, there is a lot of red tape
to go through. However, | do that when | go to
Argentina; the butchers are very friendly and explain
to me what they are doing. | gef a lot of inspiration for
future works at home. But the internet is great for these
sorfs of images; | see them from every angle and |
compose di%erent pieces together info one sculpture.

Do you digitally manipulate images? | don't
work on the computer, | do drawn studies.

There’s a knitted feeling to many of these
works; do you knit or crochet? Or are you tak
ing apart pre existing garments exclusively?

| know how fo knit but | don't do it for my work,
they're strictly deconstructed.

| heard that a collector looking at your work,
who was a doctor, remarked that it's
“anatomically perfect.” That's part of what makes
it real. You feel the tendons. Sometimes | want to
make fantastical animals, but my anchoring is in
anatomy, it makes the work more believable.

Are you working on other kinds of work besides
the meat pieces? Right now | feel there is a lot |
can say with this series, even beyond food, although
that is the obvious connection. It also speaks about
violence, about war, about destruction, desperation,
poverty. There are so many issues that | feel theses
pieces speak fo, I'm not done with it. Recently,
however, | did make a huge whale that is at
Socrates [Sculpture Park in Long Island City] that's
showning until March. It's a butchered whale. | think
of it as the sum of all of our bodies, the whale,
because it is so big and can live fore hundreds of
years. It's like a city that has been destroyed.

16 thenewyorkartworld.com

Tamara Kosfianovsky Mast, 2008. Articles of clothing belonging fo the arfist and wood,
13 x 68 x 10 in. Courtesy: Y Gallery, New York

How did you take it apart? Were you using
similar image references? I's cut in the correct
way they do when they butcher whales. | wanted
to go to Alaska but | couldn't. It's a mix of a few
different types of whales.

Do you feel there’s any connection with Damien
Hirst’s work, you know, the calf piece? It's an
unavoidable reference. | admire his work, but we
work from such different points of view. Sometimes
the end result has similarities, but I'm working with
discarded clothing and by hand, | don't have any
technology or the kinds o?resources he has access
to. Regarding subject matter, my inclination to work
with this kind of imagery came from a very bloody
murder in my family. It was a horrible crime that lead
me fo realize how humans can be treated as catile
or animals. So I started making the cows to bridge
the gap between the animals we are used to seeing
butchered and what happens to humans when
things go wrong. As | sokf | admire Damien'’s work,
but I'm coming from a very personal place, and then
the route has lead me to work where this
comparison comes up.

What specific pieces are you showing [at Y
Gallery] in Volta 2 I'll have the giant map piece
on cowhide, that speaks of where we come from
and what we are, how geography is imprinted on
our bodies. It's an anti-globalization piece. There's
a new work that is two sections of a cow that are
bound together by their ribs. It talks about love and
connection, even beyond death. In my studio | have
a quarter of a cow piece that has embroidery work
related fo the map imagery.

Well, I’'m looking forward to seeing it.
| understand that people talk about the

connection of Judaism to your work. Is there
one? | have a piece af the Jewish Museum [In New
York]. The show is called Reinventing Ritual; the
curafors have taken typical rituals from the Jewish
tradition and had artists speak about them in a
contemporary way. My work illustrates a litfle bit of
the Kashrut, the Kosher way of slaughtering. I'm
comfortable with that association but | really want to
work from a secular point of view, because as | was
saying this devastation, this death, this crime is
un?ortunotely universal. But there is something about
the Kosher killing that examines the moral
responsibility that has to do with taking the life of
an animal. That can be a bridge to what I'm doing,
examining the responsibility we have every time we
take this sort of action.

Since you don’t necessarily make that
assotiation yourself, do you find people over
assessing your work from a Jewish perspective,
particularly in New York? If's actually not as bad
as the food association that everyone brings up!
They want to know if I'm vegetarian.

Well, there are lots of vegans in New York too!
Yes, and they're the ones who are outspoken and
after me! It says something about the work that all
of these outside associations can be made. But
once the work is done, | don't have any more say
in it. When I'm in my studio I'm not really thinking
about it. M

thenewyorkartworld.com 17



San Francisco

Left: Liv Dahong Mawangdui, 2009 (defail). Embroidered silk, one of two pieces.
Collection of the arfist. Right: Qipao, 1930s. Silk georgette and silk cutvelvet.
Collection of the Shanghai History Museum. Courtesy: Asian Art Museum,

San Francisco.

Shanghai
Asian Art Museum, San Francisco

By Megan Seelie

magine a place and time where the far east and
the west coexist, where villas of nineteenth
century Europe neighbor dragon laced temples,
where Chinese women dress in pefticoats and
twirl delicate umbrellas, and the inks of Chinese
art are complimented by the oil paints of the west;
this is Shanghai — as presented at the Asian Art
Museum in San Francisco.

This exhibition winds through the past one hundred
and sixty years of Shanghai's whirlwind
mefamorphosis, as seen through the lens of art,
fashion and film. The most recognizable image of
old Shanghai sets the tone here; a series of oil
paintings that depict the disfrict called The Bund,
with its classical European buildings lining the river
bank set against a backdrop of sailboats and
cargo ships dotting the harbor.

18

The plum blossom has always been a popular
theme in traditional scroll painting, and there are
fine examples here. In 1916 Wu Changshuo
depicted the fraditional style of scroll painting by
using thick flat brush strokes with blotches of red
to create a plum free in his piece Red Plum
Blossoms. Only seventeen years later the same
image can be seen in Tao Llengyue's Plum Blossom
Under the Moon, but in a completely different
light. He creates the same image, but rendered in
dark, haunting detail that illustrates the infusion of

thenewyorkartworld.com

Yang Fudong Honey, 2003. Film siill, 9 min 29 sec. Private collection. Courtesy: Asian Art Museum, San Francisco.

thenewyorkartworld.com

19



20

San Francisco

thenewyorkartworld.com

Wu Youru Wandering Eyes Giving Way to Wandering Thoughts, 1890s. Ink on paper.
Collection of the Shanghai History Museum. Courtesy: Asian Art Museum, San Francisco.

thenewyorkartworld.com

21



San Francisco

Yuan Xiutang  Moonlight over Huangpu River, 1930s (dates unknown). Chromolithograph on paper.
Collection of the Shanghai History Museum. Courfesy: Asian Art Museum, San Francisco.

western style into eastern art. lengyue's piece is
the point at which the entire show pivots out of
Chinese traditional art into the full infusion of
western styles into Chinese art.

From Lengyue's scroll painting, the exhibit takes a
fascinating turn addressing the roll of women in
the 1930s. Yuan Xiutang's poster paints a
traditionally dressed Chinese woman lounging
before the sprawling city of Shanghai in A
Prosperous City That Never Sleeps. Women were
seen as a symbol of progress.

Upon entering the Hambert Gallery almost all
traces of China are left behind with photographs
of buildings that could have been taken in almost
any western city in the 1930s. In the Revolution
portion of the exhibition the West fades to reveal
a splintering China now caught between old and
new styles. Woodblock prints show images of
pain, struggle, conflict and turmoil, while the
brightly colored graphic posters show images of a
prosperous and perfect life. Li Hua's print Roar,
Chinal touches on the anti-imperialist sentiment in

22 thenewyorkartworld.com

Zhao Weimin Nanjing Road — From Series of Views of Shanghai, after 1937 (dates unknown). Chromolithograph on paper. Collec-
tion of the Shanghai History Museum. Courtesy: Asian Art Museum, San Francisco.

China with its disturbing image of a mangled man
bound to a pole of wood, his knife just out of
reach. It is hard to believe that all of these works
are illustrating the same fime and place.

"Joe Camel” — the cigarette advertising icon —
smiles from ear to ear in Zhou Tiehai’s Shanghai
Lily lightens the mood in Shanghai Today 1980 -
2010. Here is where the dust seftles and we find
a multiplicity of styles have risen from the ashes,
with some pop-art, abstract art, video illustration,

sculpture and even a piece resembling Rembrandt
in brushstrokes and color palette. However, Liu
Dahong's embroidered silk robes reassure us that
traditional Chinese art sfill has a place in this
modern world. M

thenewyorkartworld.com 23



Duncan R. Anderson
Kasia Kay Art Projects

By Lynda Wellhausen

Figures at the edge of a vast universe face each
other, themselves and ghosts both literal and
metaphoric. An octopus schoolgirl clutches her
books as she waits for the bus (or viewer) to bare
witness to her amputated state. A table dreams of
it's past as a free. A 19th century American
woman clutches a rifle in one hand and her dress
in the other while she awaits her husband’s return.
Drawing heavily from Dada and Surrealism,
Anderson seems fo relish the creative freedom of
such movements.

Filled with existential obstacles, hybrid creatures
and fateful flashes of the human journey, this work
often represents a singular moment within a larger
narrative influenced by the artist's southern origins,
the occult, theater, and science fiction. Much of
Anderson’s work is literary; everything is a stand-in
for a bigger idea. In this regard, the figures are
void of associative meaning alone. They open the
door to @ new symbolic language, a language
the artist also explores in his collaboration with the
Chicago based theater company, Collaboraction.

Chicago

Although theater influences his work, it is not
wholly narrafive. These pieces work from a
multiplicity of angles and viewpoints. The fitles
offer some insight into this perspective, be it from
many angles or one, as in the case of the Occult
Fantasies [Widow's Walk). Here, the phrase
"occult  fantasies”  signifies the notion  of
sympathetic magic, the figure frying to cast a spell
with her ritual of waiting and pacing, as if this will
bring about her husband’s return. The fixed gaze of
the widow turns away from the viewer, her “walk”
only implied as she is destined to wait unfulfilled.
The combination of her hope and the knowledge
that her husband is nof returning (as implied by the
tile), conveys a poignet sense of loss.

24 thenewyorkartworld.com

Above, left to right:

Duncan R. Anderson  Comered Tribulation Plague
Abomination with broken wing, 2009. Mixed
media, 24 x 28 x 7 in.

Duncan R. Anderson Occult fantasies (Widows
Wialk), 2010. Mixed media, 23 x 9 x 6 in.

Duncan R. Anderson  Amputee with first day of
school, 2009. Mixed media, 19 x 7 x 8 in.

Duncan R. Anderson The Winter Bride (summer
portrait of Denice lee bleeding frost and Spring
roses), 2010. Mixed media, 24 x 9 x 7 in.

Courtesy: Kasia Kay Art Projects, Chicago.

The weight of the past bares heavily in the piece
Frontiers of Nod. The notion of pentimento is af
play, but in this case it's not an underlying layer of
paint that is revealed, but a concept revealed in
one’s consciousness, the notion of personal history
and the cultural guilt that goes with it.

While this work is steeped in meaning, Anderson'’s
symbols are not always immediately clear. Some pieces
are conceptualized beforehand, E/rom the ground up,
while others utilize found obijects for inspiration.

It is difficult to tell where the artifice stops or starts,
and it's not at all obvious that he's making use of
consumer available items. The found objects are
consfantly given litlle pushes to nudge them out of
the packages they come in, moving everything into
the realm of arf. M

thenewyorkartworld.com 25



Never Run Away
STUX

By Megan Marie Garwood

his two-woman show, dubbed Never Run

Away, features the photography of Sara
Rahbar, an lranian native who lives in the United
States and Iran, and paintings by Indian artist
Reen Kallat. Rahbar shoots models in full costumes
that reference Iranian and American iconography,
e.g., the American flag, and revolutionary militant
gear. Kallat constructs paintings out oZ rubber-
stamps painted with acrylic paint, which are then
pieced together to form a portrait of her
anonymous subjects. She also draws maps with
archival ink applied to handmade paper,
-reconceptualizing the form.

Together these works address the broad term,
globalization, from an intimate perspective
grounded in East/West experiences. Rahbar's
photography captures paradoxical images of
traditional Iranian and American (or Western)
symbols by manipulating the canonical meaning
that these images hold in their respective cultures
(traditional Iran textile lined with the American
flag); her photographs question cultural identity in
the modern world. Kallat's work speaks to India’s
economic development that outpaces the
individual; her work literally delineates a list of a
number of Indian citizens that have been "lost”
during violent riofs, changes in governmental
policies and even natural disasters. In this regard,
Never Run Away serves as a kind of confemporary
history lesson in which the viewer examines other
cultures through foreign eyes.

In the wake of Iran’s Islamic Revolution of 1979,
Rahbar's family moved to the United States where
she was sent to schools in New York and also in
London, mingling with a mix of Iranian diaspora
and infernational students. Her work echoes
Marjane Safrapi’s novels Persepolis: The Story of
a Childhood and Persepolis 2: The Story of a
Return. Both artists left and returned to Iran, and as
such their work deals with life in a capricious state
of never feeling settled.

Chelsea

Sara Rahbar love Arrived and How Red #4, 2008. C-print,
60 x 30 in. Courtesy: STUX, New York.

Rahbar's exploration of cultural identity is
presented in three series: the photography series
entitled Love Arrived and How Red; and You Have
Come late and | Have lost my Chastity; and the
installation series, These expectations for sunshine.
The first series focuses on costume choice in
eleven large studio portraits. The photographs
follow a love affair between two masked people,
who are depicted together and separately,
ultimately ending with the death of the bride. The
bride first appears wearing a ski mask and
heavily draped in fraditional Iranian garbs;
eventually, she lies in a contorted pose now
dressed in a white lace wedding gown, gold
bracelets and the black ski mask, while she
clutches and is surrounded by dismantled fruits.
The husband is shrouded with a similar black ski
mask exposing only eyes, nose and mouth, and
he is dressed in a camouflage ghillie suit
decorated on one shoulder with red, green and
white braided fabric. Each photograph is framed
against an opaque black background; the
contours of their faces only illuminated by the
casted light.

26 thenewyorkartworld.com

Sara Rahbar You Have Come late and | Have Lost My Chaslity #1 (defail), 2009. Cprint, 30 x 45 in. Courtesy: STUX , New York.

One work from the firts series, Love Arrived and
How Red #4, depicts both subjects in a full-frontal
position grasping hands as they apathetically look
ouf towards [and beyond) the viewer. Iranian
textile nearly encompasses the bride, swallowing
her silhouetfte. Standing next to a man uniformed
in camouflage print, associated with military gear,
she seems out of place.The couple embodies a
dichotomy of love and war.

The ski masks and the subjects’ gaze toys with
exposition.[Notfably, ~Satrapi’s novels center
around the veil and acclimation to cultures with-
out the Muslim’s sense of modesty.] The ski mask
seems to allude to a hijab, a Muslim woman'’s
traditional head covering.

Many see the hijab as an oppressive tool that
hides the personality and suppresses individuality;
on the other hand there are some who make the
case for the veil's autonomous and empowering
quality. Dividing the individual from the world, the
mask grants a measure of personal space, taking
control of what others see.

In #8, Rahbar photographs the profile of the bride
in a white wedding gown veiled by the American
flag. Again, she replaces expected iconography
with disruptive canonical symbols. It seems that
Rahbar's work not only questions the cultural
identity of Iranians who live in diaspora, but also
it questions the viewer's cultural identity. How
similar is the hijab, the wedding veil, the American
flag, Iranian textile and garbe Throughout the
series of love Arrived and How Red, Rahbar
substitutes an expected and loaded accessory with
another accessory incongruent with the
"accepted” religious or cultural significance, challenging
the viewer's preconceptions of cultural identity.

Kallat, who was raised in India, concerns herself
with the economic and social stafe of India. After
the worldwide economic bubble collapsed, the
Indian government sought fo revive the economy
and state while many of ifs citizens sfill continued
to fall through the cracks. Kallat focusses on the
people who have been most impacted by the
fallout from globalization in India in three series

thenewyorkartworld.com 27



Chelsea

Reena Saini Kallat Synonym, 2009. Acrylic paint, rubbersiamps, plexiglass, 60 x 45 in.

Courtesy: STUX, New York.

of works: Synonym; a series of paintings, Your
Mileage May Vary; and the installation, Color
Curtain. In Synonym, four largerthan-life portraits
comprised of rubberstamps inscribed with the
names of missing persons (directly attached 1o the
wall) assert the place of the individual in a
globalized society. Each portrait vaguely alludes
fo the race, social class and gender of the
subject. Flattening the pictorial space and
deconstructing formal composition into numerous
rubberstamps, Kallat transforms three-dimensi
onal objects info suspended images of unnamed,
ordinary people. Her paintings morph into a living
memorial for the lost. Each piece alone represents
a person, but when each piece is connected with
another the construction renders a person. A
person who conveys an identity that is similar fo
the identity of the stamped name before it
becomes lost.

However site-specific Rahbar and Kallat's works
may appear, the viewer may begin to reflect upon
norms in any culture and begin to wonder about
form of government (e.g., Capitalism with or
without socialized healthcare?) because these
artists take advantage of universal symbols and sig-
nifiers that all cultures recognize. In Rahbar's You
Have Come Llate and | have Lost my Chastity #6
a pair of disgruntled and unknown people act out
the frustration they feel, aggressively covering each
other by grasping the other’s face, again shrouding
it from the viewer. Kallat's Your Mileage May Vary
displays a map of the world with lines of travel
marked by the names of the lost. She continues to
desperately search for people, while also
delineating a long road that leads to the
interconnectedness of different countries. By com-
bining these two artistic paths info one show,
Never Run Away revisits the dialog about the
relative merits of cultural change in a globalized,
modern world. M

28 thenewyorkartworld.com

Sara Rahbar love Arrived and How Red #8, 2008. C-print, 60 x 45 in. Courtesy: STUX, New York.
thenewyorkartworld.com 29



Per Adolfsen Eclipse (detail), 2010. Acrylic on canvas, 50 x 40 cm.
Courtesy: 532 Gallery Thomas Jaeckel, New York.

Per Adolfsen
532 Gallery Thomas Jaeckel

By Mary Hrbacek

Abstmd shapes and images of flying building
fragments collide in Per Adolfsen’s hybrid
acrylic paintings of floating tableaux that engage
the viewer in realms of fantasy and uncertainty.
Disintegrating forms, pictures of  off-kilter
factories, dots, spirals and arrows are among the
swirling features that populate these dreamlike
visions. The lack of grounding displayed by the
floating buildings seems to hint af social and
environmental instability. Solid ground doesn't
exist in this universe of images. The roughly
defined figures, with their rounded open mouths,
recall the state of anxiety conveyed by Edvard
Munch’s eerie “The Scream.”

Adolfsen has a playful, poetic way of expressing
fear and anxiety. In a (ﬁeom factory district, the
tumbledown architecture combines with painted
strokes that represent the remains of dilapidated
foundations. Flying pipes spew effluents into the
apparently polluted atmosphere. Even the few
frees on view are endangered by muddy, cloud-
like smudges that hover on the horizon. The lone
human inhabitant in one image, presumably the
artist, seems to search in vain for human comfort,

Chelsea

companionship or perhaps even for just traces of
human habitation. No one else is there to be
seen. In another painting, there is a sleeping,
levitating figure whose dreams seem to be a
confusion of circles, chains and arrows that point
in the direction of a white region of pictorial emptiness.

Today, loneliness and anxiety have not been
eradicated by the accessibility of social media. It
is still possible for the isolated individual to be
alienated from any coherent society, especially if
he or she lives in an industrial wasteland, apart
from the nurturing comforts of a pristine, natural
environment. lt is almost as if the artist’s inner need
for a unified social and urban environment is
precipifating great longing and desire within him.
In one picture, he discovers a small wooden hut

30 thenewyorkartworld.com

Per Adolfsen The Refurn of the Guardian Angel, 2009. Acrylic on canvas, 160 x 120 cm.
Courtesy: 532 Gallery Thomas Joeckel, New York.

thenewyorkartworld.com 31



Chelsea

Per Adolfsen Reise Reise, 2009. Acrylic on canvas 170 x 250 cm.

Courtesy: 532 Gallery Thomas Jaeckel, New York.

with the sign “Heaven” posted in front, to clearly
identify the spot. This bit of heaven, replete with
open sewer pipes, and even a black cloud, is
nevertheless a simple, comforting dwelling.If this
L)otch represents the artist’s conception of heaven,

e isn't asking for much. It is surely an ironic con-
ceptualization rooted in a "hellish” everyday
existence, where he seems here, metaphorically,
to be habitually entrenched.

Adolfsen expresses a personal dream of dread
with great vigor and freedom of expression,

utilizing o painting language of easy-o-
comprehend, universal symbols. The message is in
accord with the ideas to be found in Mathew
Arnold’s poem “Dover Beach,” and in T. S. Eliot's
"The Wasteland.” This is a dark vision of a
fractured world, in constant flux beyond control. Life
evolves here from one daily episode of uncertainty
to another, leaving the individual devoid of any
sense of personal security. This work is enmeshed in
a classic, Scandinavian existential dilemma; in
these symbolic, tormented pictorial visions the artist
appears to be reaching for wholeness. M

32 thenewyorkartworld.com

Per Adolfsen Look up in the Sky 2009. Acrylic on canvas 50 x 50 cm.
Courtesy: Gallery 532 Thomas Joeckel, New York.

thenewyorkartworld.com 33






u B Broadway Windows
The Pen and Brush, Inc
[ E 10th g4
I3 2
> E .
o o PS122
2 Z g Umbrella Arts
; e < E 9t st The Phatory
= T
¥ = |
L) ®
psto’ u Tompkins
o Cooper Union Eg Square
b ] R th st Park
g 3 0w
9 @
¢ §
< =
E 7th ¢
Washington
Sq I Grey AtINYU
Park E
Wash; 6th st Little Cakes
Washington Sq ngton p,
Windows
Washi,
Naton sq s¢ [ E 5th g¢
W q¢ <
h st - o <
£ > ]
o < 3 -]
- £ )
- S [ g o
& e " 4th ¢ a g 3
© H at Jones ¢ g §
- a >
= Q g
] - -
5 @ = »
© ] | | E
G} S 3 2 3rd g4
1 H 3 E 33 Bond Tribes Gallery Hl
e £ Bona
[ o " .
Ble a4 Zircher Studio E
ecker g3 2 2ng g4 Kenkeleba
[} House
3
°
]
o o S Tstse
Hotel East Houston
W Houston 0 ote! E Houston
o 2@ A
M sunday LES B satorn
Feature Inc
T
2 W The Drawing n Smith Stewart Luxe Gallery
S Center o ™ |
° Stanton St NY Studio Gallery
Lehman Maupi b
. N ehman Maupin g ®n Invisible NYC
£
- s | |
Prince St R New Museum Il |- | NoRio
2
W S Gallery128
) Sloan
Theirry Goldberg =
Eleven Rivington Rivington St
Participant Inc | |
Museum 52 L=
Janos Gat Gallery i
DCKT Contemporary
Spring St 0
a ot (@ o
Storefront for len Bekman illi
Kenmare St Art and Architecture Delancey St 0 Williamsburg Brdg
Woodward e
Swiss Institute
OK Harris ! ) Envoy & & - = e -
Broome St Christopher Henry © - it " a 2 [ ]
] [ -] » H 3 22 x £ -
- - . 3 e “ o x ] ° ] @
5 8 > Simon % 5 5 = e £ £ E =
B spencer Brownstone P o Preston B = 4 1 H S 5 =R
° 4 3 w < (<] - w z [ o a
B e oh Projects = 2 2
- ] o Q Grand St
Team &
= Miguel Abreu [l [ Ludiow 38
Guild & Greyshkul Lisa Cooley H
Location -
oe W ¥
I Fonald Feldman Wvaa Canada o pec
€
‘ RN  J " Canal St [ ]
'any,
W a o - ttan
Apexart W tdg
36 thenewyorkartworld.com

Village / LES

BLT Gallery

Herb Brown: “The Party”, paintings, video, Jan 28 thru Apr 1
270 Bowery, 2nd floor, 10002

212.226.6106 info@billyleethompson.com
www.billyleethompson.com Thu-Sun 12-6

Umbrella Arts - Bodell Fahey

Group Show, “Collector’s Choice”, Mar 5 thru Mar 27
317 E 9, 10003

212.505.7196 info@umbrellaarts.com
www.umbrellaarts.com Thu-Sat 1-6; by appt

China Square

Alex Guofeng Cao. “Recent Work”, photography

102 Allen St, 10002

212-255-8886 infochinasquareny.com
www.chinasquareny.com Tue-Sat 12-6; Thu 12-8

Csv

Multi-cultural arts center, ongoing events and shows
107 Suffolk St, 10002

212.260.4080 apagan(dcsvcenter.com
www.csvcenter.com

Lehmann Maupin

Gallery reopens April 8, with an exhibition by Lee Bul
201 Chrystie Street, 10002

212 254 0054 info@lehmannmaupin.com
www.lehmannmaupin.com Tue-Sat 10-6

The New Museum of Contemporary Art
Museum as Hub: In and Out of Context, thru Jun 30
235 Bowery, 10002

212-219-1222 info@dnewmuseum.org
newmuseum.org Wed-Sun 12-6; Fri-Sat 7-9

NY Studio Gallery

“The Tiller Effect”, Charlotte Becket, Christian Maychack, Chad
Mitchner, Kristine Moran, Benjamin Tiven, curated by, Emmy Mikelson,
thru Mar 13; Ibn Kendall, painting , mixed media, Mar 25 thru Apr 24
154 Stanton St, 10002

212.627.3276 infol@nystudiogallery.com
www.nystudiogallery.com Thu-Sat 12-6; or by appt.

The Pen and Brush, Inc.

Dedicated to women in the visual, literary and performing
arts since 1894

16 E. 10th St., 10003

212.475.3669 infoldpenandbrush.org
www.penandbrush.org Thu-Fri 4-7; Sat & Sun 1-5

The Phatory llc

Please call gallery to view collection

618 E 9th (btw Av's B & CJ, 10009
212.777.7922 phatory@mac.com
www.thephatory.com Appointment Only

Feature Inc

(Building new gallery space at this address, opening soon)
131 Allen St, 10009

212.675.7772 featureinc(@featureinc.com

Wed -Sat 12-6, Sat 1-6

White Box Bowery

Please call gallery for schedule

329 Broome St, 10002

212.714.2347 operations@whiteboxny.org
www.whiteboxny.org Wed-Sun 11-7

BODELL FAHEY
UMBRELLA ARTS

WWW.UMBRELLAARTS.COM

)

A Different Light

Infrared Photography

January 28 - February 27, 2010

Theresa Airey, Sue Ruddick Bloom,

Jill Entield, Elizabeth Opalenik
<)
9
g

Collector’s Choice

Group show

selected artists by Collectors

March 5 - March 27, 2010
©)
]
:

317 East 9th Street
(between 15t and 2™ Ave)
New York, NY 10003
212-505-7196
Hours: Thur-Sat 1-6pm

thenewyorkartworld.com 37




Village / LES

Woodward Gallery

Natalie Edgar, “From Above”, painting, Mar 6 thru Apr 24
133 Eldridge Street, 10002

212.966.3411 art@woodwardgallery.net
www.woodwardgallery.net Tue-Sat 11-6; Sun 12-5

Soho
Artists Space Gallery

Please call gallery for schedule

38 Greene, 3rd fl, 10013

212.226.3970 info@artistsspace.org
www.artistsspace.org Tue, Thu, Fri 12-6; Wed 12-8; Sat 12-5

Zircher Studio

Brian Belott, installation, collage, Feb 25 thru Mar 31

33 Bleecker St, 10002

212.777.0790 studio@galeriezurcher.com
www.galeriezurcher.com Tue-Fri 10-6; Sat 12-6 Sun 2-6

S}
32
B EthanCohen

West3rd GreatJonesSt
Leica
Bleacker Gallery (6
Houston 0002
594Broadway B Jonathan
DAN L N EEEE Shorr
Phyliis 580 Broadway gy | |
Kind Gallery Bldg.
W June Kelly
568 Broadwa n
Sallerybidg eryBldg.
Ward Nasse Prince N
= R
560 Broadway
SOHO &
Stayley Wise
B CFM ISE
W Ettinger  Cultire @
Spring Open o
Center
>
€ g >
H 5 5 o . 3 N
2 SHDA % £ 3 H 2
£ = ° o H © °
Q (] 4 14
2 Tmok = S = £ S
F 9 Harris B
H
Il Brooke Alexander Swiss Institute
Broome St L}
u
Broome
55 Mercer
. |
Painting
Center
Spencer Brownstone ll Attists g
Drawing Ctr ll Space
W Grand
D Deitch Projects ™
Q Ronald
oe Leslie Wl ieKnay Howard
Lohman
Cap,
Y. al
< 9 N
S N
% % Lispenard (6] (M} (7}
) o, R
k3 . o
%3
® Walker
% h
% = 2
B % 3 3
e * 2 White H
® M Soho o =
3 Photo 5
Gallery o
o Franklin
<@
o® Leonard
CherylPelavin
Thomas

Brooke Alexander

Josef Albers & Ken Price, all media, Jan 29 thru Apr
59 Wooster, 2nd fl, 10012

212.925.4338 infoldbaeditions.com
www.baeditions.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Ethan Cohen Fine Arts
Please call gallery for schedule
18 Jay St, 10013

212.625.1250 infodecfa.com
www.ecfa.com Tue-Sat 11-6

Deitch Projects
Rosson Crow, abstract paintings thru Mar 4 thru Mar 27

76 Grand and 18 Wooster, 10013
212.343.7300 infol@deitch.com
www.deitch.com Tue-Sat 12-6

The Drawing Center

“lannis Xenakis: Composer, Architect, Visionary”, Jan 15 thru
Apr 8; “Selections Spring 2010: Sea Marks”, Jan 15 thru Apr 5
35 Wooster, 10013

212.219.2166 infolddrawingcenter.org
www.drawingcenter.org Tue-Fri 10- 6; Sat 11-6

Ronald Feldman Fine Arts

Carl Fudge, “Dazzle”, painting, screenprints, Feb 20 thru Apr 3
31 Mercer Street, 10013

212-226-3232 infodfeldmangallery.com
www.feldmangallery.com Tue-Sat 10-6; Mon. by appt.

OK Harris Works of Art

George Hrycun, Mike Baur, Alejandro Quincoces, Steve Gross
and Susan Daley, Cara Wood Ginder, Feb 27 thru Apr 3

383 West Broadway, 10012

212.431.3600

www.okharris.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Soho Photo Gallery

“12th Annual Iternational Krappy Kamera® Competition Winners,
Daile Kaplan, Juror”, Mar 2 thru Apr 3; “17th Annual Soho
Photo Members’ Krappy Kamera® Exhibit”, Mar 2 thru Apr 3;
“Salon des Refusés - Krappy Kollage of all non-winning
entries”, Mar 2 thru Apr 3

15 White Street, 10013

212-226-8571 infoldsohophoto.com
www.sohophoto.com Wed-Sun 1-6

Staley-Wise Gallery

Masters of fashion photography, Hollywood portraiture,
lanscapes, still lifes and nudes

560 Broadway, 3rd fl, 10012

212.966.6223 photo(@staleywise.com
www.staleywise.com Tue-Sat 11-5

Ward-Nasse Gallery

Group show, art sale, please call for more information.
178 Prince, 10012

212.925.6951 markherd@wardnasse.org
www.wardnasse.org Mon-Fri 10-6

38 thenewyorkartworld.com

Chelsea

532 Gallery / Thomas Jaeckel

Per Adolfsen: “The World is Floating”, painting, thru Mar 9;
Stefan Szczesny, Mar 12 thru Apr 10

532 W 25, 10011

917.701.3338 info(d532gallery.com
www.532gallery.com Tue-Fri 11-6; Sat 1-5

ACA Galleries

Black Female Artists, Feb 4 thru Mar 20

529 W 20, 10011

212.206.8080 info(@acagalleries.com
www.acagalleries.com Tue-Sat 10-6; 10:30-6

Agora Gallery

Group Show: “Matrix of the Mind, Fine Art by Japanese Artists”,
painting, mixed media, Feb 26 thru Mar 19; Group Show:
“Contemporary German Art: The New York Experience and
Portals of Perception”, painting, scupture, mixed media, Feb 26
thru Mar 19; Nathan Sawaya: “Brick by Brick: the LEGO Brick
Sculpture of Nathan Sawaya”, scupture, Mar 23 thru Apr 13
530 W 25, 10001

212.226.4151 infol@agora-gallery.com
www.agora-gallery.com Tue-Sat 11-6

Barry Friedman Ltd.

lan Ingram, mixed media self portraits; Kukuli Velarde, ce-
ramics, oil paintings both Mar 4 thru Apr 17

515 W 26, 10001

212.239.8600 contact@barryfriedmanltd.com
www.barryfriedmanltd.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Blue Mountain Gallery

Alexander Purves, watercolors, Mar 02 thru Mar 27
530 W 25, 4th fl, 10001

646.486.4730 infoldbluemountaingallery.org
www.bluemountaingallery.org Tue-Sat 11-6

J. Cacciola Gallery

Carole Pierce, Mar 4 thru Apr 17

617 West 27th Street, 10001

212-462-4646 info(djcacciolagallery.com
www.jcacciolagallery.com Tue-Fri 11-5; or by appt.

Chambers Fine Art

Yin Xiuzhen, “Works: 1994 - 2008”, Feb 4 thru Mar 20
522 W. 19th, 10011

212.414.1169 info@chambersfineart.com
www.chambersfineart.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Cheim & Read

Bill Jensen, oil on canvas, Feb 18 thru Mar 27; Donna
Baechler, “New Work”, mixed media, April 2 thur May 2
547 W 25, 10001

212.242.7727 gallery@cheimread.com
www.cheimread.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Chelsea Art Museum, Home of the Miotte
Foundation

Yibin Tian: “Yibin Tian: Our New York”, photography, Mar 5
thru Apr 17; Kotaro Fukui: “Kotaro Fukui”, painting, and
mixed media, Mar 5 thru Apr 17; Jean Miotte: “Works for the
50's - 70's”, painting, Mar 5 thru Apr 17

556 W 22, 10011

212.255.0719 contact@chelseaartmuseum.org
www.chelseaartmuseum.org Tue-Sat 12-6; Thu 12-8

New York 10011

New York 10011

New York 10013

Chelsea

Chelsea

511 W 20 St at the High Line

Soho

138 W 19 St

517 & 519 Broome St

Ground Floors & Upper Floors for Rent

Commercial & Residential

Is-lla Realty Corp.

212.645.2355 ¢ 203.858.0059
getrealestateny@gmail.com

100 4 punoliy) ¢ 4S 008+ 100 4 punoly) e 4S 00G 1 ® 008

100 4 punoly) e 4S5 098 ¥ 00

thenewyorkartworld.com

39




Chelsea

Betty Cuningham Gallery

Pearlstein/Held, thru Feb 13; “William Bailey: New Work”,
Feb 18 thru Mar 27

541 W 25, 10001

212.242.2772 info@bettycuninghamgallery.com
www.bettycuninghamgallery.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Andrew Edlin Gallery

Domenico Zindato, works on paper, Mar 4 thru Apr 10
134 10th Ave, 10011

212.206.9723 ael@edlingallery.com
www.edlingallery.com Tue-Sat 11-6

First Street Gallery

Wendy Gittler: “Unmoorings - Displacements in Time and
Space”, painting and works on paper, Mar 2 thru Mar 27;
Penny Kronengold: “Horses, Carousels, Child's Play”,
painting and works on paper, Mar 30 thru Apr 24

526 W 26, 9th f, 10001

646.336.8053 gallery@firststreetgallery.net
www.firststreetgallery.net Tue-Sat 11-6

Gagosian West 24th Street
Please call gallery for schedule

555 W 24, 10011

212.741.1111
newyork(dgagosian.com
www.gagosian.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Gana Art New York

Group Show, thru Feb 13; Ji-Hyun Park, burned incense on
rice paper, Feb 18 thru Mar 20

568 West 25th Street, 10001

212-229-5828 newyork(dganaart.com
www.ganaart.com Tue-Sat 10-6

George Billis Gallery

Kurt Solmssen, Steve Hicks, Tony Brown, Feb 9 thru Mar 6;
Roland Kulla, Stanley Goldstein, Maddy Le Mel, Mar 9 thru Apr 17
555 W 25, 2nd f(,10001

212.645.2621 gallery@georgebillis.com
www.georgebillis.com Tue-Sat 11-6

Gladstone Gallery

Jan Dibbets, Feb 5 thru Mar 14 (24th St.); Catherine Opie, Mar
18 thru Apr 24 (24th St.); Banks Violette, Feb 12 thru Apr 17
515 W 24, /530 W 21, 10011 info@gladstonegallery.com
www.gladstonegallery.com 212.206.9300

High Line Gallery

“CT Artists Take On Manhattan: Generations Of Artists,”
Albert, Appleby, Battin, Cestone, Horwitz, Koenig, Laird, &
Levine, Original multi-media works, prints, notecards

511 W 20, at the High Line 10011

212.645.2355 / 203.858.0059
getrealestateny@gmail.com by appt

Jenkins Johnson

Courney Johnson, Glass Cities, hand painted glass negatives;
William Wiley, photography, both Feb 11 thru Apr 4

521 W 26, 10001

212.629.0707 ny@jenkinsjohnsongallery.com
www.jenkinsjohnsongallery.com Tue-Sat 10-6

212-243-3700
hotelchelsea.com

33rd
Penn N R
32nd Sta @ HunGatlery
O .
31st
Messineo Art Projects @
30th Wyman Contemporary &
Peter Blum n :é_
Cynthia Broan Sean Kely 20th
u u [ ] 2
Morgan Lehman (1]
28th The Museum N R
Chelsea atf T W
Term Bldg. 547 W 27th Park w
- I Gallery Bidg el | |
e Ve st SR i p
John Connell S Halter Rancel
Rare Onishi Ippodo Friedman Bender
isual Arts Ga lery James Cohen Mixed Greens Barrry Friedman
Tony Shafrazi ) A
Lehmann Maupin 26th Gary Snyder
508 526 W_26th ..
Lelong Ga"ewg d;” 261 05 Gallery [ ]
Mitchell Innes & Nash PPOW
Robert Miller McKenzie .. | | ]
Flag Arario Amsterdam Whitney 3 B
Din  Cheim  TinaKim Yosi Milo 511 W 25th Studio 601
Henoch  &Read ~ Marlborough Cunningham oy pigg  S0ho20 Nabi
| | | | | | | |
Gana Art 25th
stiicoff Ml Pace [l 532 W | ] | | z
- Wildenstein Gallery Stux  Lennon  Bartolomi Sepia a
Chambers Allen Shs:pard Weinberg o
Robert Mann viri?;i”i g
Cavin Morris 210 11th Av AL e o
Walter Wickiser ! e Mountal 2
Edward Thorp e
Mathew Marks o
Reeves Mike Weiss Andrea Rosen Metro Pictures g
Mary Boone Baumgartner Luhring Augustine  Gladstone A
[ ] Stellen Holm h B
Gagosian Perry Rubenstein 24th
u ]
5 Ramis Barquet
H 120
? Buia
o Daniel Reich
CarenGolden
u 2ara @ o o0
Jim Kempner ¥ = 0 N R
Von Lintel Chelsea Hotel w
Chelsea 535 W _22nd 303 Gallery
Art Museum Gallery Bidg Krepps Max Protetch
) 22nd
Carolina [l B Skemall W
Nitsch Sonnabend  Jenkins & Co A
£ £ < = < =
H | £ H] % £
Bonakdar ) = L 2 x i
Kravets/ Wehby - z [} 5 L
Casey Paula Cooper
Kaplan ll ||
21st
Eyell n EETE M Kustera
Beam Yvonne Cooper
Lambert
= Maya  Nicholas
o Stendhal  Robinson Andre Zarme. oo
“ m m H 529woh@ 000H N
2. Dee GalleryBidg Shainman 20th
a | |
o Anton Kern D
z Gallery Postmasters
5 Gasser ]
3 David Zwimer &Grunertr The Kitchen 19th
H | ] | ] M Alexander Bonin
M Andrew Edin (1)
18th
||
17th Christine
Burgin
16th
Chelsea
Market
15th
B ik Gallery
Ph lips Auctions (1}
M.P.D. :
g o e O
14th
= @ 0ga0
3 G Pratt Manhattan
Sperone
.‘e““‘ Westwater @ yaqing , Hotel Gansevoort Tenri
B 3 Fineat u
s 1 @ parsons
ok School of
s s E % ) Synchronicity  pocs
H §8 %
) 2 o B
° 3 3 . =
3 S om ‘m 2
Little West 12th 4 2 whie % West12th
Columns
ort @
GanseV® y
40 thenewyorkartworld.com

thenewyorkartworld.com

41




Chelsea

Jim Kempner Fine Art

Craig Norton, “Civil Rights”, drawings, Feb 12 thru Mar 6; Jay Kelly,
“New Works", sculpture, drawings on vellum, Mar 13 thru Apr
501 W 23, 10011

212.206.6872 info@jimkempnerfineart.com
www.jimkempnerfineart.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Anton Kern Gallery

John Bock, sculpture, Mar 1 thru Apr 3 (please call gallery for
reception information)

532 W 20, 10011

212.367.9663 anton(@antonkerngallery.com
www.antonkerngallery.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Leo Kesting Gallery

Fountain NY 2010, Mar 4 thru Mar 7 (see Armory listings p 63)
812 Washington St, 10014

917.650.3760 gallery(@leokesting.com
www.leokesting.com Tue-Sat 11-7; Sun 1-6,

Mon 1-6

Kips Gallery

At the Korean Art Show, New York, Mar 2 thru Mar 7
511 W 25, 10001

212.242.4215 kips(@kipsgallery.com
www.kipsgallery.com Tue-Sat 11-6

Lehmann Maupin Gallery

Christian Helmich, painting, thru Feb 20; Nari Ward, “Live-
support”, sculpture, Feb 25 thru Apr 17

540 W 26, 10001

212.255.2923 info@lehmannmaupin.com
www.lehmannmaupin.com Tue-Sat 10-6

42

Robert Mann Gallery

“Michael Kenna, Venezia”, photography, Jan 14 thru Mar 13;
Joe Deal, photography Mar 18 thru mid May

210 Eleventh Avenue, 10001

212.989.7600 info@robertmann.com
www.robertmann.com by appt only

Matthew Marks Gallery

Two solo exhibitions: Ken Price & Robert
Feb 6 thru Apr 17

522 W 22, 10011

212.243.0200 infoldmatthewmarks.com
www.matthewmarks.com Tue-Sat 11-6

Adams,

Kathryn Markel Fine Arts

Diane Ayott, “Diction”, painting, Feb 11 thru Mar 13; Pam
Anderson, “Ghost from a Middle Place”, works on paper, Feb 11
thru Mar 13; Alex Couwenberg, painting, Mar 18 thru Apr 17
529 W 20, 6th f1,10011

212.366.5368 markel@markelfinearts.com
www.markelfinearts.com Tue-Fri 10-6; Sat 11-6

McKenzie Fine Art

“Mostly Monochrome”, thru Feb 6; Jean Lowe, Feb 11 thru
Mar 13 ; Maureen McQuillan, Mar 18 thru Apr

511 W 25, #208, 10001

212.989.5467 info@mckenziefineart.com
www.mckenziefineart.com Tue-Fri 10-6; Sat 11-6

Messineo Art Projects
Please call gallery for schedule

227 W 29, 4th fl., 10001
212-414-0827 memessineo(daol.com
www.messineowyman.com Wed-Sat 12-5; by appt

Metro Pictures Gallery
Gary Simmons, photography, Feb 18 thru Mar 20

519 W 24, 10011
212.206.7100 gallery@metropicturesgallery.com
www.metropicturesgallery.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Robert Miller Gallery

Baron de Meyer, photography, Feb 17 thru Apr 3
524 W 26, 10001

212.366.4774 rmg(@robertmillergaller.com
www.robertmillergallery.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Mixed Greens

Christina Mazzalupo, “Physiological Chaos”, Feb 11 thru Mar
13; Joseph Smolinski, drawing, Mar 18 thru Apr 17

531 W 26, 1st fl, 10001

212-331-8888 infoldmixedgreens.com
www.mixedgreens.com Mon-Fri 10-6; Saturday
11:00AM-6:00PM

The Museum at FIT

American Beauty, Nov 6 thru Apr 10

Seventh Ave at 27th, 10001

212.217.5800 info@themuseumatFIT.com
www.fitnyc.edu/museum Tue-Fri 12-8; Sat 10-5

Cynthia Reeves
Jaehyo Lee, sculpture, Feb 18 thru Mar 20

535 W 24, 2nd fl, 10011
212.714.0044 infol@reevescontemporary.com
www.cynthia-reeves.com Tue-Sat 10-6

thenewyorkartworld.com



Chelsea

Midtown

Ricco / Maresca

Please call gallery for schedule

529 W 20, 3rd fl, 10011

212.627.4819 info@riccomaresca.com
www.riccomaresca.com Tue-Sat 11-6

Amador Gallery

Ryuji Miyamoto Kobe, photography, Mar 9 thru May 8
41 E 57 St (Fuller Building), 10022

212.759.6740 infoldamadorgallery.com
www.amadorgallery.com Tue-Fri 11-6, Sat 11-5

Robert Steele Gallery

Rachel Von Roeschlaub, Feb 17 thru Mar 20; Martyn Jones,
Mar 24 thru Apr 24

511 W. 25 St. suite 101, 10011

212.243.0165 infodrobertsteelegallery.com
www.robertsteelegallery.com Tue-Sat 11-6

Asia Society

“Arts of Ancient Viet Nam: From River Plain to Open Sea”, Feb
2 thru May 2; “Pilgrimage and Buddhist Art”, Mar 16 thru Jun 20
725 Park Ave at 70th, 10021

212.288.6400 info@asiasociety.org
www.asiasociety.org Tue-Sun 11-6; Fri 11-9

Stendhal Gallery

Paula Scher, prints, thru Mar 27

545 W. 20th St., 10011

212.366.1549 infodstendhalgallery.com
www.stendhalgallery.com Tue-Sat 11-6

Stricoff Fine Art Ltd.
Group show from the collection including sculpture by
Emma Rodgers, painting, sculpture, extended thru Apr 8

564 W. 25, 10001
212.219.3977 info@stricoff.com
www.stricoff.com Tue-Sat 11-6

Studio 601

Works by Paul Kolker

511 West 25th Street, 10001
212.367.7300 elaine@paulkolker.com
www.paulkolker.com Mon-Sat 10-6

Stefan Stux Gallery

Reena Saini Kallat & Sara Rahbar, “Never Run Away”, curated
Shaheen Merali, Feb 11 thru Mar 20; Miki Carmi & Tamy Ben-
tor, “Disembodied Arch Types”, all media, Mar 25 thru Apr 24
530 W 25, 10001

212.352.1600 stux(@stuxgallery.com
www.stuxgallery.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Von Lintel Gallery

Valerie Jaudon, oil on linen, Mar 4 thru Apr 17
520 W 23, Ground fl, 10011

212.242.0599 gallery@vonlintel.com
www.vonlintel.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Mike Weiss Gallery

Sofi Zezmer, multi media sculpture, Feb 26 thru Apr 3; Elisa
Johns, Apr 9 thru May 8 oil on canvas

520 W 24, 10011

212.691.6899 infoldmikeweissgallery.com
www.mikeweissgallery.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Wyman Contemporary

Please call gallery for schedule

227 W 29, 4th fl., 10001

212-414-0827 memessineo(@aol.com
www.messineowyman.com Wed-Sat 12-5; by appt

Andre Zarre Gallery

Kit White, “Recent Paintings”, Mar 2 thru 27; Nancy Azara,
sculpture & collages, Mar 2 thru Mar 27

529 West 20th Street, 10011

212.255.0202 andrezarregallery.com Tue-Sat 11:30-6:30

44

Bonni Benrubi

Cédric Delsaux: Nous resterons sur Terre, Mar 11 thru May 8
41 East 57, 10022-1935

(212) 888-6007 benrubi@bonnibenrubi.com
www.bonnibenrubi.com Tue-Sat 10-6

DC Moore Gallery

Yvonne Jacquette, thru Mar 13; Mark Greenwold, Mar 17 thru Apr 17
724 Fifth Ave at 57th, 8th fl, 10019

212.247.2111 info@dcmooregallery.com
www.dcmooregallery.com Tue-Sat 10-5:30

Forum Gallery

Bernardo Siciliano, painting, Jan 21 thru Mar 13; Susan
Hauptman, works on paper, mid Mar thru May

745 Fifth Ave, at 57th, 4th & 5th fl, 10151

212.355.4545 gallery(@forumgallery.com
www.forumgallery.com Mon-Fri 10-5:30

Fountain Gallery

“Eye of the Mind”, contemporary photography by emerging and
established artists. Curated by Sue Stoffel, Mar 3 thru Apr 14
702 Ninth Ave, 10019

212.262.2756 jason(@fountaingallery.com
www.fountaingallerynyc.com Tue-Sat 11-7; Sun 1-5

Galerie St. Etienne

Celebrating the 70th Anniversary of Galerie St. Etienne:
Grama Moses, “70 Years of Grandma Moses”, Feb 3 thru Apr 3
24 W 57, 8th fl, 10019

212.245.6734 gallery@gseart.com

www.gseart.com Tue-Fri 11-5

Gallery Korea

Exhibition: Harmony and Nature: Auspicious Symbols in
Korean Art; Mar 20 thru Mar 28

460 Park Ave, 6th fl, 10022

212.759.9550 infol@koreanculture.org
www.koreanculture.org Mon-Fri 10-7; Sat 10-4

The Gabarron Foundation, Carriage House
Center for the Arts

Spain in the City, Young Spanish artists at the Gabarron
Foundation, Mar 5 thru Apr 30

149 E 38, 10016

212.573.6968 x10 infodgabarron.org
www.gabarronfoundation.org By appointment only

HP Garcia Gallery

Please call gallery for schedule

580 Eighth Avenue, 7th Floor, 10018
212.354.7333 infodhpgarciagallery.com
www.hpgarciagallery.com Tue-Sat 1-6

thenewyorkartworld.com



Midtown

Howard Greenberg Gallery

Berenice Abbott, Henri Cartier-Bresson, Andre Kertesz,
William Klein, Gordon Parks, Edward Steichen, Paul Strand,
Josef Sudek, and Edward Weston

41 E 57, 14th fl, 10022

212.334.0010 infoldhowardgreenberg.com
www.howardgreenberg.com Tue-Sat 10-6

International Center of Photography

“Twilight Visions: Surrealism, Photography, and Paris”;
“Miroslav Tichy”; “Alan B. Stone and the Senses of Place”;
“Atget, Archivist of Paris”, all Jan 29 thru May 9

1133 Avenue of the Americas at 43rd Street, 10036
212-857-0000 info@icp.org

www.icp.org Tue-Sat 10-6; until 8pm Fri

Nohra Haime Gallery

Niki de Saint Phalle: Solo Show at Nohra Haime, at the Ar-
mory Modern, sculpture, Mar 4 thru Mar 7

41 E 57, 6th fl, 10022

212.888.3550 infoldnohrahaime.com

www.artnet.com Mon-Sat 10-6

Bill Hodges Gallery

Group Show, please call gallery for more information

24 W 57, 10019

212.333.2640 infol@billhodgesgallery.com
www.billhodgesgallery.com Tue-Fri 10:30-6; Sat 12:30-5:30

Leonard Hutton Galleries

Post War American, Russian Avant-Garde, German
Expressionism, European Modernism, Painting / Sculpture /
Works On Paper

41 E57, 6rd fl, 10022

212.751.7373 gallery@leonardhuttongalleries.com
www.leonardhuttongalleries.com Mon-Fri 10-5:30

Central Park

Christie's a
(Al B Sy " O
W 59th N R N R
©0o am ok o
(8} McKee (6]
o Forum u
W 58th Mary Boone Spanierman
[ ]
Nppon Hammer Fuller Gallery Bidg ;hmc:mor on
Bonni Benrubi ne Art
o B O varvorougn [ ] i | ]
© Q " W GaleryKorea
Greenberg
§ 20W 57 GalleryBidg M vian Doren Pace / Widenstein
A 24 W 57 Gallery Bldg
£ 30W57 GalleryBidg M
3 50W 57 Gallery Bidg 724 Fith Gallery Bldg
W 56th
W55th £ € Sutton Ga lery
£ s (btw 15t & Sutton)
W 54th 2 T
5 Mova [ E L}
W 53th (= IF) (EYr)
¥i MIDTOWN
n
g W 51th (<]
g o 006 W 50th
N Q
R
Fountain S gsth
n
W 48th
€
£ = E < £ W 47th x _;
5 £ 5 X £ S g
F Z @ @ ®
W 46th 3
-
W 45th
W 44th Grand
3 1cP. Central
3 M internat onal Station
5 Conter of Photography - g3
2z
MBM Publ s
LI 099
| |
OON 0006 W 42nd
pon oo 2
Authority (c) = 5
Terminal § & W 41st
> B
&
W 40th
B Hunter Gabarron Foundaton
Solege HP Garcia W 39th biw Lex & 3rd)
Gaery M NewatCenter ..__. — N

46

Jadite Galleries

Casaravilla, Chipe, Macvicar, Name, Alcalde: “Artists
Iberoamericanos in New York”, painting, Mar 1 thru Mar 15;
Ayala, Yuste de Monreal, Rubio, Mendez, Villamizar: “5 Artists
Iberoamericanos”, paintings, Mar 17 thru Mar 30; Ben
Herderson: “Radical Shifts: Movementes in Color”, painting,
Mar 2 thru Mar 30

413 W 50, 10019

212.315.2740 jaditeart@aol.com

www.jadite.com Tue-Sat 12-6

Marian Goodman

Steve McQueen, photography, thru Mar 6

24 W 57,10019

212.977.7160 goodman(@mariangoodman.com
www.mariangoodman.com Mon-Sat 10-6

Marlborough

Please call gallery for schedule

40 W57, 2nd fl, 10019

212.397.0317 infol@marlboroughgallery.com
www.marlboroughgallery.com Mon-Sat 10-5:30

The Museum of Modern Art (MoMA]

“Monet's Water Lilies” thru Apr 12; Paul Sietsema, thru Feb
15; ““Projects 91: Artur Zmijewski”, thru Feb 1; Tim Burton,
thru Apr 26; Gabriel Orozco, Dec 13 thru Mar 1

11 W 53, 10019

212.708.9400 info@moma.org

www.moma.org Sat-Mon, Wed-Thu 10:30-5:30; Fri
10:30-8

New Art Center

Marian Osher: Seen Unseen, Hedy Maimann: paintings, Sonja
Olson: paintings, all Mar 2 thru Mar 27

580 8th Avenue @ 38th Street, 10018

212.354.2999 info@newartcenter.net
www.newartcenter.net Tue-Sat 1-6

Michael Rosenfeld Gallery

Please call gallery for schedule

24 W 57, 7th fl, 10019

212.247.0082 infoldmichaelrosenfeldart.com
www.michaelrosenfeldart.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Throckmorton Fine Art, Inc.

Tina Modotti, “Tina Under the Mexican Sky,” photography,
thru Mar 6

145 E 57, 3rd, 10022

212.223.1059 kraige@throckmorton-nyc.com
www.throckmorton-nyc.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Zabriskie Gallery

Man Ray, Jan 12 thru Mar 18; Ralston Crawford, prints, pho-
tos & drawings, Mar 9 thru Apr 24; participating in Asia week
41 E 57, 4th fl, 10022

212.752.1223 infoldzabriskiegallery.com
www.zabriskiegallery.com Tue-Sat 10-5:

thenewyorkartworld.com



Uptown

Americas Society

Gallery closed thru Mar 2; Marta Minujin, Mar 2 thru Apr 30
680 Park Ave at 68, 10065

212.249.8950 culture@americas-society.org
www.as-coa.org Wed-Sat 12-6

Nathan A. Bernstein & Co., Ltd.
Impressionist, Modern, Contemporary Fine Art
21 East 65th Street, 2nd Floor, 10065
212.288.8970 infodnathanbernsteinart.com
www.nathanbernsteinart.com

Mon-Fri 10-6; Sat. by appt.

China Institute

Artwork from the Shang (16th - 11th c.) through Qing (1644-
1911) dynasties: “Confucius: His Life and Legacy in Art”,
paintings, bronzes, jades, and sculptures, Feb 11 thru Jun 13
125 E 65th St, 10065

212.744.8181 infoldchinainstitute.org
www.chinainstitute.org Sun-Sat 10-5; Tue & Thu 5-8

Dickinson Roundell Inc.

Old Masters, Impressionist, Modern and Post-War Art from
the gallery's inventory. Viewings by appointment.

19 E 66, 10021

212.772.8083 hugof@simondickinson.com
www.simondickinson.com by appt

The Frick Collection

“Masterpieces of European Painting from Dulwich Picture
Gallery”, Mar 9 thru May 30

1 E 70, 10021

212.288.0700 info@frick.org

www.frick.org Tue-Sat 10-6; Sun 11-5

Gagosian Madison Avenue

Elisa Sighicelli, “ The Party is Over”, photography,
thru Mar 6; Damien Hirst, “End of an Era”, Jan 30 thru Mar 6
Alberto Di Fabio, Mar 18 thru Apr 24; Tatiana Trouvé, Mar 25
thru Jun 26 (see LA, Chelsea listings)

980 Madison at 76, 10021

212.744.2313 newyork(dgagosian.com
www.gagosian.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Gemini G.E.L. at Joni Moisant Weyl

Richard Serra, “Levels”, Mar 3 thru Apr 10 (see LA listings)
980 Madison at 76th, 5th fl, 10021

212.249.3324 info@joniweyl.com

www.joniweyl.com Tue-Sat 10-6

Richard Gray Gallery

Contemporary and modern masters

1018 Madison Ave, 10021

212.472.8787 info(@richardgraygallery.com
www.richardgraygallery.com Tue-Sat 10-5:30

Guggenheim Museum

“Anish  Kapoor: Memory”, thru Mar 28; Thannhauser
Collection and Kandinsky Gallery, ongoing

1071 Fifth Ave at 89th, 10128

212.423.3500 visitorinfoldguggenheim.org
www.guggenheim.org Sat-Wed 10-5:45; Fri 10-8

Columbus

ew El Museo Del Barrio ESEth o
at104thSt
W 95th ¢ . E 95th
W 94th E 94th
W 93rd owen E 93rd
Ww92nd E 92nd
Cheryl
McGinnis
W91st 4 E 91st
2o Allan
s H Stone
W 90th < E 90th
& M Cooper Hewitt Museum
| B NG
W 89th & Nat'l Academy Museum E 89th
< u .
8 Guggenheim
W 88th Museum E 88th
hV4 Doyle
NewYork ll
W 87th E 87th
* UPTOWN o
W 86th E 86th
(C) < B Neue Galerie (5]
W 85th E 85th
o
W 84th E 84th
n Metropolitan
Museum of Art
W 83rd Goethe Institut Irena Hochman E 83rd
|
= § Es2nd §
n
W 82nd 5 z ¥ 5
Q =& 2 g %
(]
SeBist ® = E 81st E»
Hayden m
Planetarium Barbara Mathes E 80th
Museum of B Rosenfeld W Czech Center
Nat Hist Wl n
W 79th [ Leo Castelli E 79th
Richard Gray B o g LaM Arts
W 78th Vande Weghe | 1y, E 78th A,
FineA;l
W 77th E 77th
NY Historical L] M Keszler o
Society M Michael W Gagosian
W 76th Werner Gemini G E L at E 76th
Joni Moisant Wey!
W 75th Tilton E 75th
B whitney®
Martin Museum T
W 74th Kouros . 74t
Artemis Praxis ENR
[} [ Thomsen
W 73rd E 73rd
w 72ndg E 72nd
—
W 71st Jense.n E 71st
< n W @ Hirschl/ Adler
W 70th Frick Knoedler A0
Collection
o Feigen & C:
W 69th eigen & Lo E 69th
] W Americas Society
- Keith | Italian @
W 68th Delelis Cultural Eeésth O
z o Institute u
Hall & Hunter
W 67th Knights E 67th (ojiege
w
W 66th E 66th
@) China
Nathan A Bernstein Institute
W 65th = Richard York E 65 E
Anita [l
u Shapolsky
t{ 51“‘ Wildenstein E 64th
incoln g
Center
W 63rd Academy of Art E 63rd
& Science
W 62nd E 62nd
W 61st E 61st
W 60th E 60th
R R
UBU
N E59th N'm

48 thenewyorkartworld.com

Uptown

LTMH

“Tehran-New York” thru Mar 5 thru Mar 30

39 East 78th Street at Madison Avenue, 10075
212-249-7695 ltmh@ltmhgallery.com
www.ltmhgallery.com Tue-Sat 11-6

Irena Hochman Fine Art Ltd

Emin, Grotjahn, Hirst, Judd, Katz, Maloney, Myslowski,
Picasso, Ryman, Warhol

1100 Madison Avenue, 10028

212.772.2227 info@artincontext.com
www.artincontext.com Tue-Sat 10-6

The Jewish Museum

“Reinventing Ritual: Contemporary Art and Design for
Jewish Life", thru Feb 7; "Rite Now: Sacred and
Secularin Video”, thru Feb 7; Man Ray, thru Mar 14, “Cuture
and Continuity: The Jewish Journey”, ongoing

1109 Fifth Ave at 92nd, 10028

212.423.3200 info(dthejm.org
www.thejewishmuseum.org

Sun, Mon, Wed, Thu 11-5:45, Tue 11-8

Jo-An Fine Art Gallery

20th Century Paintings and Fine Art Prints by Old and
New Masters Theresa Bernstein, Frank Mason,
Terence Coyle, Anthony Palumbo and others

247 E77,10021

212.717.9111 joanpictur@aol.com

www.jo-an.com Tue-Sat 10-5:30

Knoedler & Co.

Milton Avery, “Industrial Revelations”, Feb 18 thru May 1;
Johnny Swing sculpture, opens Feb 4 in product space

19 E 70, 10021

212.794.0550 infodknoedlergallery.com
www.knoedlergallery.com Tue-Fri 9:30-5:30;Sat 10-5:30

Lincoln Center Gallery

List Art Collection, ongoing

136 W 65, 10023

212.875.5017 webmaster@lincolncenter.org
www.lincolncenter.org During showtimes, By appt.

Metropolitan Museum of Art

“5,000 Years of Japanese Art”, thru Jun 6é; “Contemporary
Aboriginal Painting”, Jun 13; “Pablo Bronstein”, thru April
18; please call for additional special exhibitions

Fifth Ave at 82nd, 10028

212.879.5500 www.metmuseum.org

Tue-Thu & Sun 9:30-5:30; Fri-Sat 9:30-9:00

Galerie Mourlot

“Modern Masters”, prints, ongoing

16 E79, 10021

212.288.8808 ny(@galeriemourlot.com
www.galeriemourlot.com Mon-Sat 10-6

El Museo Del Barrio
“Phantom Sightings”: Art After the Chicano Movement”, opens Mar 24
1230 Fifth Ave at 104th, 10029

212.831.7272 tours@elmuseo.org
www.elmuseo.org Wed-Sun 11-5

thenewyorkartworld.com

984 Madison Ave
at 77th St

212.774.1906

49



Uptown

The National Academy Museum

“Invitational Exhibition of Contemporary American Art”,
Feb 17 thru Jun 8

1083 Fifth Avenue, @ 89th Street, 10128

212.369.4880 press(dnationalacademy.org
www.nationalacademy.org Wed-Thu 12-5; Fri- Sun 11-6

Neue Galerie New York

Otto Dix, Mar 11 thru Aug 30

1048 Fifth Ave, 10028

212.288.0665 museum(@neuegalerie.org
www.neuegalerie.org Thu, Sat-Mon 11-6; Fri 11-9

Anita Shapolsky Gallery

“African American Masters”, traveling exhibition, Feb 6 thru Apr 24
152 E 65 (patio entrance), 10021

212.452.1094 ashapolsky@nyc.rr.com
www.anitashapolskygallery.com Wed-Sat 11-6

Whitney Museum of American Art
Whitney Biennial Feb 25 thru May 30

945 Madison Ave at 75th, 10021

212.570.3676 infoldwhitney.org

www.whitney.org Wed, Thu, Sat, Sun 11-6, Fri 1-9

Wildenstein & Co. Inc.

Representing some of America's foremost living artists as
well as the estates of major figures of modern art.

19 E 64, 10021

212.879.0500 infoldwildenstein.com
www.wildenstein.com Mon-Sat 10-5

Williamsburg / Brooklyn

Art 101, Inc.

Peter Scibetta: “just words”, mixed media, Mar 4 thru Apr 11
101 Grand Street, 11211

718.302.2242 info@art101brooklyn.com
www.art101brooklyn.com Fri-Sun 1-6; by appt

Brooklyn Museum of Art

“From the Village to Vogue: The Modernist Jewelry of Art
Smith”, thru Mar 14; “Body Parts: Ancient Egyptian
Fragments and Amulets”, thru Oct 2011

200 Eastern Parkway, 11238

718638.5000 information@brooklynmuseum.org
www.brooklynmuseum.org Wed-Sun 10-5; Sat-Sun 11-6

Causey Contemporary

Magnolia Laurie: "All After All Before”, painting, thru Mar 15
293 Grand St, 11211

718.218.8939 info[chicontemporaryfineart.com
www.causeycontemporary.com Wed-Sun 11-7, Mon 9-5

FiveMyles

Elizabeth Josephson, drawings, Mar 4 thru Mar 21
558 St. Johns Place, 11238

718-783-4438 fivemylesdgmail.com
www.fivemyles.org Thu-Sun 1-6; by appointment

Front Room Gallery

Please call gallery for schedule

147 Roebling Street, 11211

718.782.2556 infol@frontroom.org
www.frontroom.org Fri-Sun 1-6; by appt

N 14th
The Boler Ml ‘9”
KD McCarrren Park &

N 12th
B 2tvioving

N 11th

Brookyn

N 10th Fireproof
B Black & White L

Pierogi Il B Jack the Pelican
N 9th

Supreme Trading

N 8th

(-]

N 7th

Roebling
Havemeyer

N 6th

N 5th
B McCaig Welles
N 4th

H [
< >
o <
3 o
2 o
5 @
@ £
] a

Strpeman @ @
N 3rd

u
Riviera Metropolitan

Front W
Room

Filmore

Brooklyn—Queens—Expressway

wor®
Parker's Box

Grand Ferry Park

G nders Gal ery

Grand

Causey
Contemporary Il

Sideshow Ml

AM Richard

Williamsburg Bridge
Broadway O @ @

Kentler International Drawing Space
Please call gallery for schedule

353 Van Brunt St, 11231

718.875.2098 info(dkentlergallery.org
www.kentlergallery.org by appt only

Parker’s Box

Group show, video art, please call gallery for details
193 Grand Street, 11211

718.388.2882 infoldparkershox.com
www.parkersbox.com Fri-Mon 1-7

Pierogi

Jim Torok, Mar 19 thru Apr 18

177 N 9th St

718.599.2144 info@pierogi2000.com
www.pierogi2000.com Thu-Mon 12-6

The Boiler

Brian Conley, Feb 12 thru Mar 22; Dawn Clements, Mar 26
thru Apr 25

191 N 14th St, 11211

718.599.2144 infodpierogi2000.com
www.pierogi2000.com Thu-Mon 12-6

Williamsburg Art & Historical Center (WAH])
Walter Lynn Mosley, thru Apr 4, Creative Couples,
Mar 13 thru Apr 11

35 Broadway, 11211

718.486.6012 wahcenter(@earthlink.net
www.wahcenter.net Sat-Sun 12-6

50 thenewyorkartworld.com

JUVENAL REIS STUDIOS

A COMMUNITY OF INTERNATIONAL, PROFESSIONAL AND EMERGING ARTISTS

43-01 22ND STREET. LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101. (JUST BLOCKS FROM P.S.1)
Take E/V train to 23rd/Ely Ave. -- 7 train to 45th RD/Court House Sq. -- N train to Queensboro Plaza

Visit our site to contact over 130 artists

If you need a studio to work ... give us a call

web : JuvenalReisStudios.com | e-mail : studios@JuvenalReisStudios.com | phone : 718-570-3663

LIC / Queens

climate / gallery

Please call gallery for schedule

37-24 24th suite 406, 11101
718.784.2737 info@climategallery.com
www.climategallery.com Fri-Sun 12-6

Dean Project

Jacob Ouillette, Feb 18 thru Apr 18

4543 21 St, LIC 11101

718.706.1462 infol@deanproject.com
www.deanproject.com Thu-Sun 12-6; Mon by appt.

Deitch Projects

Josh Smith, “On the Water:" 47 paintings, intallation, thru
Mar 28

4-40 44th Drive, Long Island City 11101

212.343.7300 info@deitch.com

www.deitch.com Thu-Sun 2-8

Socrates Sculpture Park

“Emerging Artist Fellowship Exhibition”, thru March 8;
“Open Space: Pentti Monkkonen, Temple of Dionysos”; “Broad-
way Billboard: Stephen Shore, Amarillo, Texas, July, 1972"
Broadway @ Vernon Blvd, LIC 11106

718.956.1819 infoldsocratessculpturepark.org
www.socratessculpturepark.org

The Space L.I.C.

MoFA: Museum of Fake Art, Mar 5 thru Mar 31
25-17 41st Ave, LIC 11101

718.752.0331 infollicspace.org
www.licspace.org Wed & Fri 12-9; Thu &Sat 12-6

Juvenal Reis Studios

A community of international,
emerging artists

43-01 22nd St., 11101

718.875.2098 studios(@juvenalreisstudios.com
www.juvenalreisstudios.com Mon-Fri 9-5

professional and

M55 Art

Marcin Wlodarczyk “Anxiety”; Assa Bigger, “Concerto of Illu-
mination”, both thru Mar 7

44-02 23rd Street, ground floor, 11101

718.729.2988 eddo52(@verizon.net
www.55mercergallery.com Thu-Sun 12-6

P.S.1 Contemporary Art Center

Robert Bergman: “Selected Portraits”, photography, thru Jan
4; “Between Spaces”, junior curitorial staff show, thru Apr 5;
“1969”, Work from the collection produced in ‘69, thru Apr5
22-25 Jackson Ave, LIC 11101

718.784.2084 mail@ps1.org

www.ps1.org Thu-Mon 12-6

QCC Art Gallery

Quintana Martello:"Memoria”; Permanent Collection

of African Art; Marlene Tseng Yu: “March of the Icebergs”;
Judith Ziechner, tentatively thru Mar 31

222-05, 56th Ave, 11364

718.631.6396 QCCArtGallery@gcc.cuny.edu
www.qccartgallery.org Tue-Fri 10-5; Sat-Sun 12-5

Van Dam St

x
H Silvercup
& Bldg 42nd Rd
2
° 43rd Ave
a
3 Juvenal Reis .
o Studiosl T £ =
H 2 e £ £ £ s % 3 TESE S
o B 5 5 f &8 - o 9 J @A
c o - - - - a o o &
] () Q&
£ sath AV Longlisland Gity &
; Arts Center o5
aath Rd 455 Art ?‘.‘\‘.
Sculpture
Center
o 0 G CitiGroup
Y
a4th @ Tow‘,% r
Court @
45th Ave Square & -
u }I,c,o\l"‘
rd
asth gaarse®
2 S
pav®
)
> - A
- S
3 a s
P.S.1 I
LA < 46th A B
epsi Cola % & ve Mol AR $ 0\3
Sign 3 X
9 X doth Rd Tracks 9 o
® 47th Ave o
z o4
X S  47thRd
3
5 48th Ave 32nd PI
£ 49th A Q V.
3 - ©  Vanoan
@ 50th Ave Hunters Point Ave
E‘ Queens
H 51st Ave Midtown
It Tunnel
BeEry Borden Ave
anding
54th Ave

Newtown Creek

thenewyorkartworld.com 51



u Bt &

Culture

$
o,

k3
S
z

o,
%,

L3
%,
.

N Racine St

N Elizabeth St

W Grand Ave

W Hubbard St
|
MB Gallery

NAB Gal ery

W Randolph Dr

Donald Young

N Elizabeth St
N Racine St

N May St

N Aberdeen St

N Carpenter St

W Fry St

W Chicago Ave

UKRAINIAN
VILLAGE

-
()
5 » ARC Gallery
HIEE ;
2 s W Superior St
g 9
o = ]
z z -
W Huron St %
Woman Made 3
z
W Erie St
1“&
%
%
>
%
®
v,
%

CHICAGO

Douglas Dawson

WEST LOOP

.
»
£
]
W Carroll Ave [
(]
- z
1052 W Futon Mkt 046 W Fulton Mk @
Linda Warren Anne Loucks €
Morlen Sinoway Function + Art g
[ 1} [
c W Fulton Mkt
vars Il | [
Gallery NavtaSchultz 1 iy50 ;’
B Kasia Kay
B ok shop
|

Lesle Hndman
Auctioneers

Skestos Gabriele
|
Thomas Robertello
L 119N Peora
. Western Exhibitions
coria ;
Tony Wight
Dubhe Careio Ml M Torce Wars
- Van Harrison
Ahona Hoftman
Aron Packer

] Wendy Cooper

835 W Washington [l
McCormick Gal ery
Kraft / Lieberman
Carrie Secrist

Kavi Gupta

N Morgan St
N Peoria St
N Green St
N Halsted St

N Larrabee St

Me ane:: Cooper [l

N Sedgewick St

300 W Superior

Kingsbury St
N Hudson St

Andrzw Bre 230 W Sieinor M Roy Boyd
““ttherine Edelman G e
f13vii Jeinb: g Schn eder Gallery 202 W Super:>
Jrd ;P éa Illorw Space Gruen Zygman Voss
~1; Gallery Vae Craft Galeries Habita. Ann Nathan
] | ] | |

W Superior St

u ] | | u-
311 W Superior Jean Albano o ot Gimer Maya Polsky O™ €
Stephen Daiter
Russe | Bowman Rober B Addington Galery
Printworks Henry W H st
Gallery KH Adams uron
ry - n
325 W Huron [ Nicoe Galery
Kass/Meridian '
Zils/Lieberman  Aldo Castillo W Erie St

Stuart Rodgers

N Orleans St

W Ontario St

3 8 o
5
A . =]
3 W Ohio St =<
2 g 5
: ] & RN
< €
Py z o £
£ ol 2 - %3¢
.E - 3 N ® ER
H W Illinois St 2 g ogn
z z S zQ 2
H]
W Hubbard St
W Kinzie St
Jerhendives
5 Mar o
2 (L]
£ b= - Golden Triangle
®
[ g Richesd Nort'.~ u
o T Gallery
a o
1 \ 111U
-
[
c ¥ W Wacker Dr
S
& o
P
$E
)
2z LOOP oo
i oo
3 W Lake S o . 00
.o “blotns to
.o Chicago el
Cutural “;enter
W PRIMATIVE -
= b - B
Q - O g
5 H w g WO
- 2§ gts
g S s § 333
i 2 4 0an
z z z z zzz
W Washington St ’ o ..

W Madison St

Ryror Recha [l o

RIVER NORTH

3 b.ocks to Hancock Genter

Richa:d Gi7 y Gallery) mujgpe-
& Seneca Hote: A

% blo.ks to
Portas Museum o

Garl Hamme. g Contemporary Art

2blcksw Muc.uv of the

Al siituts Chicago s

(8,
N

thenewyorkartworld.com

National - Chicago

Museum of Contemporary Art Chicago
“Production Site: The Artist’s Studio Inside-0Out”, Feb 6 thru
May 30; “Rewind: 1970s to 1990s”, works from the collection,
Mar 13 thru Sep 5

220 E Chicago Av, 60611

312.397.4095

www.mcachicago.org

Roy Boyd

John Fraser, “Object Lesson: Continuation + New Combinations”,
thru Mar 2; Daniel Bodner, “ New Paintings”, Mar 5 thru Apr 13
739 N Wells St, 60654

312.642.1606 infoldroyboydgallery.com
www.royboydgallery.com Tue-Sat 10-5:30

Dubhe Carreno

Anne Drew Potter, “Le Cirque de LArmée Rouge”, sculpture,
thru Mar 5; Joan Winter, works on paper, Mar 12 thru May 8
118 N Peoria St, 2nd FL, 60607

312.666.3150 infolddubhecarrenogallery.com
www.dubhecarrenogallery.com Tue-Sat 10:30-5:30

Melanee Cooper

Sylvain Louis-Seize, “ Luminous Landscapes”, Mar 5 thru Apr
740 N Franklin, 60654

312.202.9305 mcoopergallery@aol.com
www.melaneecoopergallery.com Tue-Sat 11-5

Richard Gray

David Klamen, oil on canvas and paper, Feb 19 thru Apr 3
875 N Michigan Av, Ste 2503, (John Hancock Blg) 10014
312.642.8877 infoldrichardgraygallery.com
www.richardgraygallery.com Mon-Fri 10-4:30

Carl Hammer

Elizabeth Shreve, oil on linen, Feb 19 thru Mar 27
740 N Wells St, 60654

312.266.8512 hammergall@aol.com
www.hammergallery.com Tue-Fri 11-6; Sa 11-5

Kasia Kay Art Projects

Duncan R. Anderson, “New Work”, mixed media sculptures
thru Mar 20; James Olley “In Motion”, painting, Mar 26 thru May 3
215 N. Aberdeen St., Chicago IL 60607

312-944-0408 infoldkasiakaygallery.com
www.kasiakaygallery.com

Richard Norton

Specializing in Impressionist and Modern paintings,
drawings, and sculpture from the late nineteenth and early
twentieth centuries

612 Merchandise Mart, 60654

312.644.8855 infoldrichardnortongallery.com
www.richardnortongallery.com Mon-Fri 9-5

Carrie Secrist

Dietrich Wegner, photography, Jan 15 thru Mar 13; Phyllis
Bramson and Judith Geichman, Mar 20 thru Apr 24

835 W Washington Blvd, 60607

312.491.0917 info@secristgallery.com
www.secristgallery.com Tue-Fri 11-6

Zg Gallery

Trine Bumiller, New Paintings, Mar 5 thru Apr 10
300 W Superior St, lower level, 60654
312.654.9900 infol@zggallery.com
www.zggallery.com Tue-Sat 10-5:30

A charming
European style
boutique hotel.

Just off
the Magnificent Mile
& minutes from
Navy Pier.

< 9&286’0

200 East Chestnut ® Chicago
1.800.800.6261
senecahotel.com

thenewyorkartworld.com 53




Los Feliz Bivd

SILVERLAKE

Junior Arts Center Gallery
B 14z de Jesus

Municipal Art Gallery
Hollyhook House

Barnedall Art Parks

Vermont/
Sunset ®

Blvd

Hollywood

LOS ANGELES

CodenSte ey 3 g s ge g National - Los Angeles
- o = ® =
2023 s = 8O | —
3 gy Pat i % B iy e 2 ACE Gallery Gemini G.E.L.
E 1. §§§E E = :;’ 5 o5 = <.°5.-“$ 5§ &S Herb Alpert, “Black Totem Series”, Feb 5 thru Mar (Bev. Hills]  Richard Serra, “Levels”, Mar 3 thru Apr 10 (see Uptown listings)
. 4 5 8523 e i & g g / 2 ; 9430 Wilshire Blvd / 5514 Wilshire Blvd 8365 Melrose Ave, Los Angeles CA 90069
5 & § £ o :""u Wt 5 g & s o Beverly Hills / Los Angeles, CA 90212 323.935.4411 323.651.0573 infoldgeminigel.net
- §% - S 5 i < im RSN Pt info@acegallery.net www.acegallery.net www.geminigel.com
B £% 'm| 82 3 2 g y :
¢ L im, | 3EEEE ol of S N > 4 Anderson Galleries JK Gallery
2 5 S Lzaa e} 8 & & = . . .o L . . . . _— .
iiisle 2& 8%? = ImI [N ] < A2 =l g S8 & 5 Barbizon, Academic, Impressionist and Post-Impressionist ~ Veronika Constantine & Malaika Zweig, painting, drawing,
Big z5g gzgl o Tl f«i\m" 8 %gJ hol «:s.,g Sy S ; g Paintings Feb 27 thru Mar 30
M < ,a® 55 5 S.mE & (o) f a 354 N. Bedford Dr, Beverly Hills CA 90210 2632'S. La Cienega Blvd, Los Angeles CA 90034
e e w5t Polvs 2 egy e o m B t 310.858.1644 info@andersongalleries.com 310.837.3330 info@jkgallery.net
o Tty § wop E3m s < & Eloccs=g 5 twa, Eg% & & fg\ n g S www.andersongalleries.com www.jkgallery.net
o P - < EE2sbE SE Jo ¢ ¢ o
& € 2 ° £Exz T & o e
L = £ 4 L o . S5e° (& m Y George Billis Gallery Merry Karnowsky
= Ly 2 _ ! E 24 iﬁg 55 9.‘"’ Bonita Helmer, “The Unseen Structure”, Feb 20 thru Apr 10 Victor Castillo & Miss Van, thru Mar 6; Camille Rose Garcia,
2 S img 5§ S W §&8 % 2716 S. La Ci Blvd, Los Angeles CA 90034 “Down The Rabbit Hole”, Mar 6 thru Mar 27
g s, 272, 55 g ¢ 38 . La Cienega Blvd, Los Angeles ,
L S = T 22 5§23 RS Fa, oZ 310.838.3685 infoldgeorgebillis.com 170 S. La Brea Ave, Los Angeles CA 90036
- 8§ M09 £t y O I o s www.georgebillis.com 323.933.4408 infola@mkgallery.com
= 28 -§ =d ,Awum,“;\ % g Bl & Poe Gall www.mkgallery.com
2= BE . g > $ um oe Gallery
a 55 Sy ] 5 & 0 " L f
. LU T:E 1 . & o ! Mark Grotjahn, “Seven Faces”, painting, Feb 27 thru Apr 3; Kinkead Contemporary
Hollywe® vV wieisopM . 5 oz 3 oAy wioisOM & & > J.B. Blunk, sculpture, Mar 12 thru May 15 “Fuckheads - Portraiture for the Silicon Enlightenment” ,
n 3 % e % g = E g g E| o3 £z \4{? P 2727S. La Cienega Blvd, Los Angeles CA 90034 thru Mar ZQ; I?ritton Tolliver, “A Search for the Sky Under-
O:: s :lf2oiai =: 8¢ — 310.836.2062 info@blumandpoe.com neath the Dirt”, Mar 27 thru Apr 24
SEM 2 mom & S m.2b 2 (&) www.blumandpoe.com 6029 Washington Blvd, Culver City CA 90232
° SICIT !é;é SZimm ;§§§§ - 310.838.7400 info@kinkeadcontemporary.com
; m 3 <5 R8s \ m Carmichael Gallery www.kinkeadcontemporary.com
o 582 s % § = . . .
s& o Ca> s % 553 Nina Pandolfo, sculpture, installation, Mar 12 thru Apr 7 : :
oo 2 5 o < 253
> M, FEmELE o B s 2 i N 5795 Washington Blvd, Culver City CA 90034 Koplin Del Rio Gallery
el o = EEL B S E Tugegue itms 8 > 323.969.0600 info@carmichaelgallery.com Melissa Cooke, “You know me better than | know myself”,
z md oES Smm g 3 = 2%gss smll g - | www.carmichaelgallery.com Tue-Sun 1-7 self portraits on paper, Feb 27 thru Apr 10
O img, g2 "°  ofon SETC memm " N gt 6031 Washington Blvd, Culver City CA 90232
g 55 B S F SpoEEzEslgd. ... m I o The Company 310.836.9055  info@koplindelrio.com
g - = 555 m ™S H §§§§§§§§$§§ LU Please call gallery for schedule www.koplindelrio.com
< — E '{.: E NRobertonBld ¥ £ 2 8 ®5gsCreMEze 946 Yale Street #39F, Los Angeles CA 90012 David Kordansky Gallery
H m B 8 TE ey 55 2 29 = 85 § 232 213.221.7082 infothecompanyart
5 £ 5 E &£ 8§ £ 3 s g §*8 el panyart.com . -
B g & ggacs. I 45 . % . = :. g ° www.thecompanyart.com Thu-Sun 12-6, by appt Kathryn Andrews, Heather Cook, Lisa Williamson, Lesley
S g8 2 52 £ 3 < Heom> Vance, thru Mar 6
igB 8 8T & 2 £q 3 S s “% . . ’ . .
> N ot %? g .J“. s 3 t :% %"c.,. Chung King Project 3143 S. La Cienega Blvd, Unit A, Los Angeles CA 90016
C . &8s Sg .. E;f‘ - g i “, A Michael Muller, Channa Horwitz, Euan McDonald, please call ~ 323.222.1482 infolddavidkordanskygallery.com
- S %%g‘ £ 2 sz e 3 kS for dates www.davidkordanskygallery.com
3 o we Mgt < 52 S ] 510 Bernard St, Los Angeles CA 90012 A
3 Ll (7)) e Ry 5% 213.625.1802 info@chungkingproject.com Contemporary
a > -l e g T - www.chungkingproject.com Nicholas DilLeo, “Super Syntax”, mixed media painting, Feb
J Beverly Glen Blvd _ § 8 §. E. 2 .g 2 = - 27 thru Apr 3.
W = £ E% £ i /] 5 z Hamilton-Selway 2634 S. La Cienega Blvd, Los Angeles CA 90034
m : LEi £ dzz S _; § o M5 Wholesale dealers with primary specialization in works bby ~ 310.559.6200 info@lacontemporary.com
§ é- m- ° 2 H al 9 g2 Warhol, Lichtenstein, Haring, Wesselmann, Longo www.lacontemporary.com Tue-Sat 11-5
eteran Biv 2 o 8 ) T
Vetren vd & 5 5 g Y T L ? * 8678 Melrose Ave, West Hollywood CA 90069
- San Disgo Fuy £ w05 - R 310.657.1711 info@hamiltonselway.com LAXART
g ° ; ol g 3 < www.hamiltonselway.com Artemio, neon sculpture, Jan 29 thru Mar 20; Kamrooz Aram,
{‘i K] lw S saringionor 2 A painting, thru Mar 20
] . A s 3 o Honor Fraser 2640'S. La Cienega, Los Angeles CA 90034
o . 1 T - Gustavo Godoy, “Fast-Formal Object: Big White”, sculpture ~ 310. 559.0166 info(@laxart.org
< & 5 ] s £ g 3 z Jan 16 thru February 20; David Ratcliff, Feb 27 thru Apr 3 www.laxart.org
2 b 'ﬁ ] 2 £ 3 2622 S. La Cienega Blvd, Los Angeles CA 90034
wd g’ " g. £ I s £ 2 oms o 310.837.0191 in?o[ahonorfraser.gcom Sam Lee Gallery
P 3 b : ki g g ;4 ”E o E www.honorfraser.com Chris Barnard, “Full Spectrum Dominance”, thru Mar 13;
33 I ? ] \-\ﬁg & - - Matcha Suzuki,” Permission to Fail", Nathan Hayden, “a
) s 3 } il (5 ' 2% H < Gagosian Beverly Hills beam of shadow, a ray of light”, both Mar 20 thru May 15; At
1] £ g ES 3 _E g% 28 P Please call gallery for schedule Pacific Design Center: Nathan Hayden, “for the walking pur-
; ;Z 2% E s E s 456 N. Camden Dr, Beverly Hills CA 90210 pose”, Mary 0'Malley, “Supernatural”, Misato Suzuki, “glim-
= TmE ., e 5 4 310.271.9400 info@gagosian.com mer”, all Mary 25 thru May 13 (
=4 8 £ < www.gagosian.com 990 N. Hill St, #190, Los Angeles CA 90012
5 w32 m 323.227.0275 infoldsamleegallery.com
H S
www.samleegallery.com

thenewyorkartworld.com thenewyorkartworld.com 55



Contemporary
Jewish Museum

BART
Embarcadero

Mo, o

Chinese W
Cultural Center kS

CHINATOWN

Jack Fischer Gallery

Firgs S

Minna St

AT 111 Minna

Montgomery
DOWNTOWN .,
Dco"dé‘r

Modernism, Inc
PolLyCHackik Catharine Clark
Jenkins Johnson ] .
Haines
Fraenkel [l m s
Meyerovich n
Y u N Yerba Buena [l of Modern Art
Stephen Wirlz Bl center for the Arts
Rena Bransten A r""fds,
A W Hotel
San Francisco

6’,,'4&
"

Four Seasons

George Belcher
San Francisco

u
Pasquale lannetti

1 pu e A
% e = w
£ ¢ g 5
5 4 z 2
& = = T £
*é Frey Norris
<
ohn Pence
Harrington Arts FO::,M
Silverman/ n S
o Scott Nichols Z
5 2 BART
< % Powell
2 <
A Hotel %
Kabuki N\
4 3 SOMA
S,
%
& k)
& <
S
o
W White Wals
A
¥ h
S
3
60 Hosfelt
|
TENDERLOIN ™™
. Siy
% *h v
%,
% %,
“% £ ]
53 Fifty Crows
% BART
2 Civic Center
% %, a Sey,
% %. & Cntyy
% % & St
S 'y ?
S
5 %
> 7 [ |
& \
Asian Art Museum
of San Francisco
& New Langton
e Arts
Mission 17 i 5,
u
San Francisco
Arts Comission Gallery
Ni"”' St

thenewyorkartworld.com

National - San Francisco

Asian Art Museum of San Francisco
“Shanghai”, Feb 12 thru Sep 10

200 Larkin St, Civic Center, 94102
415.581.3500 pr(@asianart.org
www.asianart.org Tue-Sun 10-5

Fraenkel Gallery

“Diane Arbus: Christ in a lobby and Other Unknown or
Almost Known Works”, selected by Robert Gober,
thu Mar 6

49 Geary St, San Francisco CA 94108

415.981.2661 mail@fraenkelgallery.com
www.fraenkelgallery.com Tue-Fri 10:30-5:30, Sat 11-5

Hackett-Freedman Modern Gallery

20th century and contemporary painting and sculpture, with
a focus on postwar American and Californian works

250 Sutter St, 94108

415.362.7152 www.realart.com

By Appointment Only

San Francisco Museum of Modern Art
(SFMOMA)

“The Anniversary Show”, thru Jan 16 2011; “Dispatches from
the Archives”, thru Jul 06; “Focus on Artists”, thru May 23
151 Third St, 94103

£415.357.4000 collections(dsfmoma.org
www.sfmoma.org Mon-Tue 11-5:45, Thu 11-8:45, Fri-
Sat 11-5:45

San Francisco Open Studios
Please call for events and exhibitions.
934 Brannon St., 94103

415.861.9838 infoldartspan.org
www.artspan.org Mon-Fri 9-5, by appt

Andrea Schwartz Gallery

Philip Buller, Mar 3 thru April 16

525 2nd St, 94107

£415.495.2090 info@asgallery.com
www.asgallery.com Mon-Fri 9-5, Sat 1-5

Haines Gallery / Haines Projects

“Xing Danwen: A Personal Diary”, Feb 18 thru Mar 27
49 Geary St, 5th FL, /1661 Tennessee St, 3Q 94108
£415.397.8114 info@hainesgallery.com
www.hainesgallery.com By appointment only

Jack Hanley Gallery

Please call gallery for schedule

395 Valencia St, 94103
415.522.1623 infoldjackhanley.com
www.jackhanley.com Tue-Sat 11-6

Yerba Buena Center for the Arts

“Renée Green: Endless Dreams and Time-Based Streams”,
Feb 20 thru Jun 20

701 Mission St., 94103

415.978.2787

comments@YBCA.org www.ybac.org

Thu-Fri 2-8, Sat 12-8, Sun 12-6, First Tue 12-8

Hosfelt Gallery

Chris Ballantyne, “Some Songs on the Shore”, thru Mar 6;
Stephanie Metz, "Amorphozoa”, thru Mar 6

430 Clementina St, 94103

415.495.5454 infosf@hosfeltgallery.com
www.hosfeltgallery.com Tue-Sat 11-5:30

Jenkins Johnson Gallery

“An American Sound”, photography, Feb 4 thru Mar 13;
Francesca Sundsten, Mar 4 thru Apr 17

San Francisco

464 Sutter St, 94108

415.677.0770 sf@jenkinsjohnsongallery.com
www.jenkinsjohnsongallery.com Tue-Fri 10-6, Sat 10-5

George Krevsky Gallery

Gordon Cook, Mar 4 thru Apr 11

77 Geary St., 94108

415.397.9748

www.georgekrevskygallery.com Tue- Sat 11-5:30

Modernism, Inc.

Please call gallery for schedule

685 Market St., 94105

415.541.0461 info@modernisminc.com
www.modernisminc.com Tue-Sat 10-5:30

John Pence Gallery

The Human Figure, Feb 26 thru Apr 10

750 Post St., 94109

415.441.1138 art@johnpence.com
www.johnpence.com Mon-Fri 10-6, Sat 10-5

thenewyorkartworld.com 57



NW 44 st

NW 43 st

Fashion Ave

DESIGN

NW 42 st

NW 41 St
Art Fusion
| ]

NE 1st Ave
NE 2nd Ave

NW 40 st

Locust
NW 39 St
Projec.ts

NW 38 St

Lost & Found

Saloon Roberto

Clemente
Park

n
Artformz

Julia Tuttle Csw!

u
Steinbaum
NW 34 Ter

NW 34 st
Hardcore m

Kunsthaus m

NW 33 st
m Bakerhouse
NW 32 st

NW 31 St

WYNWO

NW 30 st Rubell

e

Margulies
Collection

NW 3rd Ave
NW 1st A

| ]
NW 27 st
H VonHartz
NW 26 St MOCA

NE 25 St Lyle O.Reitzel
Pan American™ W

u
NW 24 st Dorsch Gallery

NW 23 st

Bruk
NW 22 Ter Harold Golen ®
[]

| | o
NW 22 st Praxis  Snitzer

NW 21 st
NW 20 st

NW 3rd Ave
NW 2nd Ave
NW 1st Ave

NW 14 st

DolphinExpwy

NW 10 St

> Collectlon

oD

Biscayne Bivd
Biscayne Bay

Gary Nadar
]

S
<
£
1=
=
£
£
]
z

City Hall

Brevards Gallery

Lincoln

Theater m
Lincoln Road
[ I ]

44 st
Fontainebleau
Arthur Godfrey Road

Park Ave

Collins Ave

20 st

Convention Ctr Dr
Convention

A
Catalina
17 St

u
Gleason
Theater

olony ArtCtr ®
Theater S Fl

Lowenstein
]

Esponola Wolfsonian
L [ ]

Cinemathéque

NW 19 st

NE 2nd Ave

Alton RD

NE 14 St
[ ]
Carnival Center
for the Performing Arts

Miami Beach Marina

58

thenewyorkartworld.com

Park

4 st

Washington Ave

3 st )
Jewish m

Museum

Collins Ave

2 st

Biscayne St

A

Townhouse

Shore Club
A

Raleigh
Q “l

Delano
A

A
Sagamore

Ocean Drive

Tides A

A

Central

Marrriot
A

Atlantic Ocean

National - Miami

Brevards Gallery

“Non-Duality”, sculpture, thru Apr
2320 N Miami Ave, Miami, FL 33127
305.576.5747 infol@brevards.com
www.brevards.com Tue-Sat 12-6pm

Harold Golen Gallery
Pop Surrealist Gallery in Wynwood

2294 NW 2nd Ave, Miami, FL 33127
305.989.3359 harold@haroldgolengallery.com
www.haroldgolengallery.com Sat 1-5, second Sat 7-11

Dorsch Gallery

Alex Golden, “Knock-0ff", Kyle Trowbridge, “Pleasure Seek-
ers”, Keith Sklar, “de-lux”, all Feb 13 thru Mar é; Richard
Haden, at Volta NY Fair, Mar 4 thru Mar 7; Elisabeth Con-
don, Martin Murphy, both Mar 13 thru Apr 3

151 NW 24 Street, 33127

305.576.1278 infoddorschgallery.com
www.dorschgallery.com Tue-Sat 11-6

ABBA Fine Art

Please call gallery for schedule

233 NW 36th Street, 33127

305.576.4278 infodabbafineart.com
www.abbafineart.com Tue-Fri 12-5, Sat by appt

Marguiles Collection at the WAREhOUSE

An extensive collection of contemporary and vintage
photography, video, sculpture and installation from the
holdings of the prominant collector Martin Z. Marguiles

591 NW 27th Street, 33127

305.576.1051 infoldmargulieswarehouse.com
www.margulieswarehouse.com

Bass Museum

“Where do we go from Here? Selections from La Coleccion
Jumex”, thru Mar 14; Tracy Moffatt, thru May 2

2121 Park Ave, Miami Beach, 33139

305.673.7530 infoldbassmuesum.org
www.bassmuseum.org

Hardcore Art
Please call gallery for schedule

3326 N Miami Ave, 33127
305.576.1645 infoldhardcoreartmiami.com
www.hardcoreartmiami.com

Diana Lowenstein

Ivelisse Jimenez, Mar 13 thru Apr 3; Daniel Gonzalez, “Pimp
Art History”, Mar 13 thru Apr 3

2043 N Miami Ave, 33127

305.576.1804 info(@dlfinearts.com

www.dlfinearts.com Tue-Sat 10:30-6

(Wynwood Art District)
horoldgolengollery com

305-989-3359

Lyle O. Reitzel

Please call gallery for schedule

2441 NW 2nd Ave, 33127

305.573.1333 info@lyleoreitzel.com
www.lyleoreitzel.com Wed-Fri 10-6, Sat 12-6

Bernice Steinbaum

Willie Birch, “In Search of a Sacred Place”, thru April 2nd
3550 N Miami Ave, 33127

305.573.2700 infoldbernicesteinbaumgallery.com
www.bernicesteinbaumgallery.com Tue-Sat 10-6

maovanmany NMIUSEUM Off
Fake Art

The
Museum of
Fake Art

Armory
Arts Week

25-17 41st Ave
LIC 11101
718.752.0331
licspace.org
MoFA.fr

Robe tsjo 08 FAKE
neon 48" x 24 200;

thenewyorkartworld.com 59



5
I
! i
i . i
W “ 2
A % H
2 - 2 i
] %d e
Wusong R ad Siuits 8 'dn“““‘mad 3 o Wwa
I g p g et
T “
= £ 5
% ZL L Bpaaerensn dong RoadREE £ ‘%%
o : g v, %
% 5 % ”
s RO
o% 3 &% % Zhonghvs
mm—dulumi @% % % 2ok L,
B L) N« S
A e g R\
PP g ®
* R -’ s 5o
s " * TR S
c! . ¢ o BA
& .* - % Z
R
=1 & W (I
EW = ) IR
L £ k3 2 30 3
- ¢ 2 o T 3 5%
. B 2 g % g " b
2
: s 2z 82 . °09
. < % n % e
4 D, W
[ o ¥ & 2 ;Q‘
- =4 < 1 %
b | E z o Ll ey
_.-‘i o 2§ e * R
a® [ Py o -
= - .
U . .
u . .
» . . =
n .
: F AT
d 3 3
. 3 e e g & 3 “@e )
" n S % 2 £ thH
. . oL N B “% z
ay . . £ P
3%‘@%@! S . gg ‘Eg “%‘
s : 5 25 SET e
= 8 ,@ - 3&85.7%%0 Ruijin Roa ‘.%
e " L Ww‘d ] =8 c ‘:(f»
< 0 ‘ - 7} 223 "NE %
5 . R - 0%”!’"@ %‘%
B ; = s sohigs
Z AN e X D § Mo T2
S S o ~ 2
) i gﬂ 2f 3 PE LA
i % K .
o v LU - i ERUEN ) v
o Yo RO
s a N | gt
StEE e % %%' % s
2 =y ) Y%
S ) ‘% iR ) %
5% o ms PL AN Y % %
3 ¢ K %
o \) # ‘% 1
= N ?
P R I S
3 O LS 2 > )
& +° ., % 2
% B % RO R
& PR R
% Y @, e B
< c *
& %‘% %6 S E (90 g
& £ ©\ |
> "% I P~ ~~ @
3 (D >
i A G % —
. Z AN AN
~ »* i L %
o 3 %
n “
TN\ T %
\ V) i
L
N N

60 thenewyorkartworld.com

International - Shanghai

Auctions

Contrasts Gallery

Bingyi: “Skin”, Nov 22 thru Dec 22; Yi Zhou: “The Ear”, video,
thru Mar

181 Middle Jingxi Rd, Shanghai 20002
+86.21.6323.1989

www.contrastsgallery.com

MOCA Shanghai

Please call for schedule

People’s Park, 231 Nanjing West Road, Shanghai 200003
+86.21.6321.9900 info@shanghartgallery.com
www.mocashanghai.org Mon-Sun 10-6; Wed 10-10

1918 ArtSPACE Shanghai
Please call gallery for schedule

No,78 Changping Rd, Jing’An District, Shanghai 200041
+86.21.5228.6776 infod1918artspace.com
www.1918artspace.com

No,78 Changping Rd, Jing’An District

Elisabeth de Brabant
Xiao Hui Wang, “Anniversary Solo”, thru Mar 28

No. 299 Fuxing West Road near Huashan Road, 200031
+86-021-6466-7428 www.elisabethdebrabant.com
Tue-Fri 10-6:30; Sat, Sun 1:30 - 6:30 PM

M97 Gallery

Please contact gallery for current programming
No. 97 Moganshan Rd. 2nd floor, 200060
+86-021-6266-1597 infoldgallery97.com
www.m97gallery.com

ifa gallery

Please contact gallery for current programming
621 Changde Road, (near Wuding Road), 200040
+862162560835 contact@ifa-gallery.com

www.ifa-gallery.com Tue-Sun 10-7; by appointment

International - Beijing

Pekin Fine Arts
Wang Qingsong, “Solo Exhibit: Three Video Projects”, thru
Apr

No. 241 Cao Chang Di Village, Cui Ge Zhuang, Chaoyang
District, Beijing 100105
+8610.5127.3220

www.pekinfinearts.com Wed-Sun 10-6

Chambers Fine Art- Beijing

Yuan Yuan & Ye Nan, Mar 6 thru Apr 11

Red No. 1-D, Cao Chang Di Village,
Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015
+8610.5127.3298 bj@chambersfineart.com
www.chambersfineart.com Tue-Sun 10-6

Red Gate Gallery

“Head On”, curated by Brian Wallace, thru Mar 28
Levels 1 & 4, Dongbianmen Watchtower
Chongwenmen, Beijing 100600
+8610.6525.1005

www.redgategallery.com Sun-Sat 10-5

Christie’s

20 Rockefeller Plaza, 5th fl, New York, NY 10020
T212.636.2000 F 212.636.4928
www.christies.com

Doyle New York

175 E 87, New York, NY 10128
T212.427.2730 F 212.369.0892
www.doylenewyork.com

Phillips de Pury & Co.
450 W 15, New York, NY 10011
T 212.940.1200 www.phillipsdepury.com

Sotheby’s

1334 York Ave, New York, NY 10021
T212.606.2000 F 212.606.7833
www.sothebys.com

Leslie Hindman Auctioneers
1338 West Lake St, Chicago, IL 60607
T312.280.1212
www.lesliehindman.com

Bonhams & Butterfields San Francisco
220 San Bruno Ave, San Francisco, CA 94103

T 4158617500 F 4158618951

www.bonhams.com

"This is the most comprehensive
and thorough guide to galleries
| have ever come across.

It's all you'll ever need if you are

interested in discovering
great art in NewYork.”

Ken Johnson
The New York Times

subscribe
theMmag.com

thenewyorkartworld.com

61




,% “‘ W\mﬂ”’ % % oo Rood %@@
» 3 oS
% 2 ';' \%( % ?é S »%
T <z S ) goad e)
) 2 2m 5 pors? c®
- 2 2% % 2 Y
i) = é%}“% ® % ®
5 B 2 g
3 “% winasny bulYD ||rﬂ 38 g
2 22 BRI R c = E
) z g k&
O 2,
c® 24 RS 2. o
" W =K > ﬁ"’ 2 v\oa“ﬂ&“
N CC O Rt
i 2 EH = ws &
& 9 % Q & w3 3 ™ % )
By T & ° . =) o & fe) L
& F3 1% f ot 2 3 %
2 LRSI S B - 2
. 53 B, T M"&
. 3° BE H 2
8 o uiinRosd W #® T WE 0%
% 2g§ - a0 i3 gv a‘“\\ﬂ
s T, B ¥
£33 o T et
i SE: A P O D e
287 B Maoming Roag O 3
g 33 = e R T \
g 35 5N H o &
AN DS T o
B BN R A o 4 w”d’
%N . o «®
2 . Teya®
5 % € % o
.
. “, [ L |
. LU 3T Y R
. 2 %
* a S a0
Ry e % L i iF 5 ; oo
= < w“‘\“‘p‘%% % L @' nerald g
% ?’4 ® L — j' f g £5
% % > ¥ Sate, X
20 S
& 2 s o "L %4"“%@". %
2 ;" % w‘““"ﬁ\ g S & *y E@"’%
g % Qe 7 LN %“Qg gi'e
= A 3 e B P Vo B % -
'ﬁ‘” i % "Ooy% ) &‘9 % @4”) % % 'Fiu
2 g Ly S
ki " i ® © as
i Fod %" N g
% | = AN s, 4 o “* ST
2 g 7 e ™
u £, Z l s
I 5 - K g &
% [ ] % O o2 ’)Q" qﬁ ﬁ @8
' : ’ - -6, >~ 002 @ Elilg
% n S ® s g LS
ne (S (Vg 'g =l
= né f v ¥ g mé
2 woad 3
< :E% U LLl ygoshe” % 2
L 115 ZS¥ <k .
Vg . L < 1] o 433 ]
=k c O i & :
o ot 2
5 R U << N g
oy 5% - # ]
Proy %4% Sg"gé 582 peoy xBuig « B peoy bl aus®® 22
5 ; e
(NEESEENENE Ny -Kalxulninadmllnll’i%lli'-"-'---mmmm

W

62

thenewyorkartworld.com

Openings

March 2

Tuesday March 12 Friday
Soho Chicago
Soho Photo Gallery Group Show 6-8 Dubhe Carrefio Joan Winter 6-8
Midtown Los Angeles
Jadite Galeries Casaravila, Chipe, Macvicar, Name, Alcclde 6-8  Blum & Poe |.B. Blunk 6-8
Jadite Galeries Ben Herderson 6-8 March 13 Saturday
Uptown
Americas Society Group Show 6-8 C_helsea
March 3 Wednesday Jim Kempner Joy Kelly 6-8
Brooklyn
Midtown Williamsburg Art & Historical Center Creative Couples 4-6
Fountain Eye of The Mind, Group Show 6-8 Miami
March 4 Thursday Dorsch Gallery Elisabeth Condon, Martin Murphy 7-10
Soho Diana Lowenstein Ivelisse Jimenez, Daniel Gonzalez 7-10
Deitch Projects Rosson Crown 6-8 March 15 Thursday
Chelsea Midtown
Agora Gallery Group Show 6-8 Asia Society Pilgrimage and Buddhist Art 6-8
Barry Friedman lan Ingram, Kukuli Velarde 6-8 March 18 Thursday
Blue Mountain Alexander Purves 6-8
J.Cacciola Carole Pierce 6-8 Chelsea
Andrew Edlin Domenico Zindato 6-8 Cheim &Read Bill Jensen 6-8
Von Lintel Valerie Jaudon 6-8 Betty Cunningham \William Bailey 6-8
Soho20 Chelsea Eve Ingalls 5-8 Gana Art JiHyun Park 6-8
Midtown Gladstone (24t St.) Caiherine Opie 6-8
New Art Center Maimann, Olson, Osher 6-8 Kathryn Markel Alex Couwenberg 6-8
Brooklyn McKenzie Fine Art Maureen McQuillan 6-8
Art 101 Peter Scibetia 7-9 Mixed Greens Joseph Smolinski 6-8
San Francisco Midtown
Jenkins Johnson Francesca Sundsien 6-8 Jadite Galeries Aydlo, Yuse de Monred, Rubio, Menendez, Vilomizor 6-8
Haines Gallery Xing Danwen 5:30-7:30 March 19 Friday
George Krevsky Gordon Cook 6-8 Brooklyn
March 5 Thursday Pierogi Jim Torok 7-9
Uptown March 20 Saturday
LTMH Tehran-New York 6-8 Los Angeles
Midtown Carmichael Nina Pandolfo 7-10
Gabarron Foundation Spain in the City, Group Show 6-8 Sam Lee Gallery Maicha Suzuki, Nathan Hayden 6-9
LIC/Qgeens ) March 25 Thursday
Dean Project Jacob Ouillette 6-9
Chicago Chelsea
Roy Boyd Daniel Bodner 6-8 Agora Gallery Group Show 6-8
Melanee Cooper Sylvain louis-Seize 6-8 Agora Gallery Naihan Sawayo 6-8
Zg Gallery Trine Bumiller 5:30-7:30 Robert Steele Marfyn Jones 6-8
STUX  Miki Carmi, Tamy Benor 6-8
March [ Friday Los Angeles
- Sam Lee at Pacific Design Hayden, Suzuki, O'Malley 6-9
LES /Village ) March 26 Friday
Woodward Nalalie Edgar 6-8
Chelsea Brooklyn
First Street Gallery \Wendy Giifler 3-5 The Boiler Dawn Clements 7-9
Los Angeles March 27 Saturday
Merry Karnowsky Camille Rose Garcia 8-11 Los Angeles
March 1 Thursday Kinkead Contemporary Britton Tolliver 6-9
Chelsea

George Billis Group Show 6-8
George Billis Stefan Szczesny 6-8

thenewyorkartworld.com 63






1918 ArtSPACE Shanghai 63
532 Gallery / Thomas Jaeckel 37

A

ABBA Fine Art 59

ACA Galleries 37

ACE Gallery - Beverly Hills 55
AES Gallery 51

Agora Gallery 37

Brooke Alexander 36
Americas Society 48
Anderson Galleries 55
Andrea Schwartz 57

Art 101 50

Art Institute of Chicago 53
Asia Society 44

Asian Art Museum of San Fran-
cisco 57

B

Barry Friedman Ltd. 37
Nathan A. Bernstein & Co., Ltd.
48

Bjorn Ressle Gallery 48

BLT Gallery 35

Blue Mountain Gallery 37
Blum & Poe 55

Bonhams & Butterfields San Fran-
cisco 63

Roy Boyd 53

Brevards Gallery 59

Brooklyn Museum of Art 50
C

J. Cacciola Gallery 37
Carmichael Gallery 55
Causey Contemporary 50
Chambers Fine Art 37
Chambers Fine Art- Beijing 63
Cheim & Read 37

Chelsea Art Museum 37
China Institute 48

China Square 35

Christie’s 63

Chung King Project 55

Ethan Cohen Fine Arts 36
Contrasts Gallery 63

Melanie Cooper 53

CsV 35

Betty Cuningham Gallery 41
D

David Kordansky 55

DC Moore Gallery 44

Dean Project 51

Deitch Projects 36, 51
Dickinson Roundell Inc. 48
Dorsch Gallery 59

Doyle New York 63

The Drawing Center 36
Dubhe Carrefio 53

E

Andrew Edlin Gallery 41
Elisabeth de Brabant 63

F

Feature Inc 35

Ronald Feldman Fine Arts 36
First Street Gallery 41

Forum Gallery 44

Fountain Gallery 44

Fraenkel Gallery 57

The Frick Collection 48

Front Room Gallery 50

G

Gallery Korea 44

The Gabarron Foundation, Car-
riage House Center for the Arts 44
Gagosian 41

Gagosian Gallery 41, 48, 55
Galerie St. Etienne 44

64

HP Garcia Gallery 44
Gemini G.E.L. at Joni Moisant
Weyl 48

George Billis 55

George Billis Gallery 41
George Krevsky 57
Gladstone Gallery 41
Goedhuis Contemporary 48
Harold Golen Gallery 59
Richard Gray 53

Richard Gray Gallery 48
Howard Greenberg 46
Guggenheim Museum 49

H
Nohra Haime Gallery 46
Haines Gallery 57

Carl Hammer 53

Hirschl & Adler 49

Irena Hochman Fine Art Ltd 49
Bill Hodges Gallery 46

Honor Fraser 55

|
International Center of Photogra-
phy 46

J

Jack Hanley Gallery 57
Jadite Galleries 46

Jenkins Johnson 41, 57
The Jewish Museum 49

JK Gallery 55

Jo-An Fine Art Gallery 49
John Pence Gallery 57
Juvenal Reis Studios 51

K

Jim Kempner Fine Art 41
Kent Gallery 41

Kentler International Drawing 50
Anton Kern Gallery 41
Kinkead Contemporary 55
Kips Gallery 41

Knoedler & Co. 49

Koplin Del Rio 55

L

Lehmann Maupin 35

LA Contemporary 55
Lehmann Maupin Gallery 42
Leonard Hutton Galleries 46
Leslie Hindman Auctioneers 63
Lincoln Center Gallery 49
LTMH 49

M

M55 Art 51

M97 Gallery 63

Robert Mann Gallery 42
Marguiles Collection 59
Kathryn Markel Fine Arts 42
Marlborough 46

Matthew Marks Gallery 42
McCaig-Welles Gallery 50
McKenzie Fine Art 42
Messineo Art Projects 42
Metro Pictures Gallery 42
Metropolitan Museum of Art 49
Robert Miller Gallery 42
Mixed Greens 42

MOCA Shanghai 63
Modernism, Inc. 57

MoMA 46

Galerie Mourlot 49

El Museo Del Barrio 49

The Museum at FIT 42
Museum of Contemporary Art
Chicago 53

N
NY Studio Gallery 35
The National Academy Museum

49

Neve Galerie New York 49
New Art Center 46

The New Museum 35
Richard Norton 53

o
OK Harris Works of Art 36

p
P.S.1 Contemporary Art Center 51
Parker's Box 50

Pekin Fine Arts 63

The Pen and Brush, Inc. 35

The Phatory llc 35

Phillips de Pury & Co 63

Pierogi 50

Q

QCC Art Gallery 51

R

Red Gate Gallery 63

Reeves Contemporary 42
Ricco / Maresca 42

Andrea Rosen 42

Michael Rosenfeld Gallery 46
Michelle Rosenfeld 49

S

So0ho20 Chelsea 44

Sam Lee Gallery 55

San Francisco Open Studios 57
Carries Secrist 53

SF MOMA 57

Jack Shainman Gallery 42
The Anita Shapolsky Gallery 49
Allen Sheppard Gallery 42
Socrates Sculpture Park 51
Soho Photo Gallery 36
Sotheby’s 63

Staley-Wise Gallery 36
Robert Steele Gallery 44
Maya Stendhal Gallery 44
Allan Stone 49

Stricoff 44

Studio 601 44

Stefan Stux Gallery 44

T

The Company 55

The Space L.I.C. 51

Paul Thiebaud Gallery 49

Erik Thomsen LLC Asian Art 49
Throckmorton Fine Art, Inc. 46

U
Ubu 50
Umbrella Arts - Bodell Fahey 35

\%
Von Lintel Gallery 44

w

WAH 50

Ward Nasse Gallery 36
Mike Weiss Gallery 44
Michael Werner 50
Whitney Museum 50
Wildenstein & Co. Inc. 50
Woodward Gallery 36
Wyman Contemporary 44
Y

Yerba Buena Center 57

z

Zabriskie Gallery 46
Andre Zarre Gallery 44
Zijrcher Studio 36

Index



THROCKMORTON FINE ART

SHANG
AND

WESTERN ZHOU JADES
March 11th - April 24th, 2010

Catalogue available: SHANG AND WESTERN ZHOU JADES, $35.00
Crouching Tiger Pendant, late Shang/ early Western Zhou period, Jade, ca. 1300 - 1000, L: 5 in.

145 East 57th Street, 3rd Floor
New York, NY 10022
tel 212. 223. 1059 fax 212. 223. 1937
www.throckmorton-nyc.com info@throckmorton-nyc.com





